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Receipt Page 1 0 f 2

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2746349
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2829578 CNTERED INTO COMPUTERDate of Transaction: 02/26/2013 6
CUSTOMER: MAR 0 6 2013

JIMMY G HODGES
BOX 1319
BEAVER,UT 84713 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $34
CASES: AMC421266/$34.00, AMC421267/$34.00,
AMC421268/$34.00, AMC421269/$34.00,1 13 . 00 - rfa - 442 . 00AM(421270/$34.00, AMC421271/$34.00,
AMC421272/$34.00, AMC421273/$34.00,
AMC421274/$34.00, AMC421275/$34.00,
AMC421276/$34.00, AMC421277/$34.00,
AMC421278/$34.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE $15
CASES: AM(421266/$15.00, AMC421267/$15.00,
AMC421268/$15.00, AMC421269/$15.00,2 13.00 -n/a - 195.00AMC421270/$15.00. AMC421271/$15.00.
AMC421272/$15.00, AMC421273/$15.00,
AMC421274/$15.00, AMC421275/$15.00,
AMC421276/$15.00, AMC421277/$15.00,
AMC421278/$15.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE $140
CASES: AMC421266/$140.00, AMC421267/$140.00,

3 13.00 AMC421268/$140.00, AM(421269/$140.00, - rda - 1820 . 00AMC421270/$140.00, AMC421271/$140.00,
AMC421272/$140.00, AMC421273/$140.00,
AMC421274/$140.00, AM(421275/$140.00,
AMC421276/$140.00, AMC421277/$140.00,
AMC421278/$140.00
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http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zor6er_search?screen_mode=UPDATE 2/26/13



Receipt Page 2 of 2

,

4 ~~ 1.00 ~~ OVERPAYMENT OF $1.00 OR MORE 1 '\, '' 9 4OVERPAYMENT / OVERPAYMENT OF FEES / ~ || -
 n/a - ~ 533.00 |~~

TOTAL: $2,**£0~

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 2990.00 POSTMARKED: 02/21/2013

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 02/25/2013
CHECK NO: 7808

NAME: HODGES, JIMMY
BOX 1319
BEAVER U'T 84713 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zordMisearch?screen_mode=UPDATE 2/26/13
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f352%~ unitlll States Department oftillj Interior I ..... 0, tAND AUNAG'.It 1

logFINALWLA 3% BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office ~4**f One North Central Avenue, Suite 8(}0

Phoenix, Arizona 85()()4-4427
www.blm.gov/a,/

NOV 2 7 2019

In Reply Refer To:
3830 (9200) RM
AMC421266

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8375 5123 77

DEC'IS ION

JIMMY HODGES This decision affects those claims
PO BOX 1319 shown in the block below.
BEAVER, UT 84713-1319

AMC421273
SCOTTY #2

M IN ING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining Claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1, 2018, for failure
to tiniely file the required maintenance fee payment or small nliner's maintenance fee waiver
(waive,-).

Claimants are reguired to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a L~ aiver, on or before September 1 ofeach year, These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1. as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Out- records do not show receipt ofa maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited,

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclaination oftill areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject niining claini(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer ofthe appropriate surface managing agency
so tliat the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released fi-0111 liability. Ifyou fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
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officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), i f
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you
fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals; Office of the S ecretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice o f appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies o f the

- notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate O ffice of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden o f proo f to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Star

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure



UNITED STA-5
~POSTAL  SERVICE

Date Produced: 12/10/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8375
5123 77. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 12/06/2018 at 04:32 p.m. in BEAVER, UT
84713. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient :

iN\Ads.TA -10*6- 3
Address of Recipient :

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C1098057.6314917
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One North Control Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, At-izorm 85()()4-4427

www.him.gov/:17/

NOV 2 7 LUE

iii Reply Refer To
383() (92()0) RM
AMC421266

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 921489019403 83755123 84

DECISION

STEVE HODGES This decision affects those claims
PO BOX 874 shown iii the block below.
BEAVER, UT 84713-()874 :

AMC421273
SCOTTY #2

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1, 2018, for failure
to timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small milier's 111(lintenance fue waiver
(waiver)

Cl:iiintints are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof. or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 ofeach year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28 f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt ofa mailitenance fee payment or sniall milier waiver filed oil or
bellirc the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer oftlie appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
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officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized o fficer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you
fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petitioii pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice o f appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden ofproof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood o f the appellant's success on the merits,

1.1 1·1(3) The liKetinood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413.

r
Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure



~~! UNITED ST/1~-
~~ POST/lL SERVICE

Date Produced: 12/10/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8375
5123 84. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 12/03/2018 at 01:19 p.m. in BEAVER, UT
84713. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient : 14 Q B«3
ABIAA 42 41 JCA-

Address of Recipient :

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C1098()57.6314918
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FEB 2 7 2014
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) PB
AMC415397, AMC415892, AMC418705. AMC421266

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7013 2250 0000 8721 8930

DECISION

STEVEHODGES :
P.O. BOX 874 : This decision affects those claims shown
BEAVER, UT 84713-0874 : in the block below.

AMC415407 - 415409, AMC415892 - 415896, AMC415903, AMC415904, AMC418705,
AMC418710, AMC418711, AMC418714, AMC421266 - 421269
ORE #1 - #3; AJ #1 - #5; JA #1, #2; SHACK #3, #8, #9, #12; GOLD EAGLE #1 - #4

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2013, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $140 per 20 acres, or
submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. (In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.14,
because September 1,2013, fell on a Sunday and Monday was a holiday, the payment was due
the next business day, September 3, 2013.) These requirements were established by 30 U.S.C.
28f-1, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction o f the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations.
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For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land
to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue
an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the non-
compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct
reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR
3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary,
in accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1.
If an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address)
within 30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the
decision appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosure:
Appeal Form 1842-1
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~ United States Department of the Interior ...5. D,PAR,M[NI OF THE I~mmORW

444"1:646415 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT \\ 107

Arizona State Office VOne North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85()()4-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

FEB 1 1 2014
In Reply Re fer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC415397, AMC418705, AMC421266 J

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7013 0600 0001 7593 9331

DECISION

JIMMY HODGES :
P.O. BOX 1319 : This decision affects those claims shown
BEAVER, UT 84713-1319 : in the block below.

AMC415407 - AMC415409, AMC418705, AM(418710, AMC418711, AMC418714,
AMC421266 - 421269
ORE #1 - #3, SHACK #3, #8, #9, #12, GOLD EAGLE #1 - #4

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2013, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $140 per 20 acres, or
submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. (In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.14,
because September 1,2013, fell on a Sunday and Monday was a holiday, the payment was due
the next business day, September 3,2013.) These requirements were established by 30 U.S.C.
28f-1, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations.
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For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to
the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an
order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the non-compliance
order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a
prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and
43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary,
in accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1.
If an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address)
within 30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the
decision appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required
to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe notice of appeal
and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior
Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same
time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of
proofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for ObtaininE a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties i f the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

't»,d«»«ky
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosure:
Appeal Form 1842-1
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

DE[ 1 5 2015

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RE
AMC415397, AMC421266

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7015 0640 0003 5318 7789

DECISION

STEVE HODGES : This decision affects those claims shown
PO BOX 874 : in the block below.
BEAVER, UT 84713-0874 :

AMC415400 - AMC415401, AMC421274 - AMC421278
JUNBUG#4, #5; YUCCA #1-#5

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2015, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
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reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden ofproof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Sk »-4/
Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure
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In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RE
AMC415397, AMC421266

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7015 0640 0003 5318 7772

DECISION

JIMMY HODGES : This decision affects those claims shown
PO BOX 1319 : in the block below.
BEAVER, UT 84713-1319 :

AMC415400 - AMC415401, AMC421274 - AMC421278
JUNBUG#4, #5; YUCCA #1-#5

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2015, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer ofthe appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to



I b
2

reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Apneal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt ofthis decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness ofthis decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficientjustification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interier Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

(21.6
Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure
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United States Department of the Interior
Unss*-7BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office
- One North ('entral Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix. Arizona 85()04-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

July 17, 2013
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) TS
AMC421266

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7012 3050 0001 1019 3593

DECISION

STEVE HODGES
P.O. BOX 874 : This Decision Affects Those Claims
BEAVER, UT. 84713-0874 : Shown in the Block Below.

AMC421270, AMC421271
SLIPPER #1 & #2

Mining Claim(s) Declared Null and Void Ab Initio

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your
notice(s) of location for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.91, theclaim(s) listed above is/are hereby declared null and void ab initio for the reason indicated
below. A copy of the Master Title Plat is enclosed for your convenience, i f applicable.

The claims are located on land that is not open to location. The surface was reconveyed to theU.S. but the subsurface was retained by the grantor.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by youractivities on land encompassed by your mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete thereclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agencyso that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you maybe released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorizedofficer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surfacemanagement regulations.

For land administered by the BLM, if you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of theauthorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance order,the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is aprohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and

./
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43 CFR 3809.700. If your occupancy has been terminated and you fail to remove structures,material, and equipment, and any personal property in accordance with the regulations in43 CFR 3715.5-1, the BLM may dispose of the property. In accordance with 43 CFR 3715.5-2,you will remain liable for the costs the BLM incurs in removing and disposing of the property.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, inaccordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. Ifan appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decisionappealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993),for a stay of the effectiveness o f this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewedby the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stayis required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of thenotice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in thisdecision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office, If yourequest a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of adecision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:
(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact Tony Smith, at 602-417-9355. Pleaseinclude your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosures
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July 17,2013
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) TS
AMC421266

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7012 3050 0001 1019 3586

DECISION

JIMMY HODGES
P.O. BOX 1319 : This Decision Affects Those Claims
BEAVER, UT. 84713-1319 : Shown in the Block Below.

AMC421270, AMC421271
SLIPPER #1 & #2

Mining Claim(s) Declared Null and Void Ab Initio

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your
notice(s) of location for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.91, the
claim(s) listed above is/are hereby declared null and void ab initio for the reason indicated
below. A copy of the Master Title Plat is enclosed for your convenience, if applicable.

The claims are located on land that is not open to location. The surface was reconveyed to the
U.S. but the subsurface was retained by the grantor.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on land encompassed by your mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must noti fy the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you maybe released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations.

For land administered by the BLM, if you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction o f the
authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of
noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance order,the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a
prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR··3809.6 orNnTEnE

~ .:UG 2 6 2013
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43 CFR 3809.700. If your occupancy has been terminated and you fail to remove structures,
material, and equipment, and any personal property in accordance with the regulations in
43 CFR 3715.5-1, the BLM may dispose of the property. In accordance with 43 CFR 3715.5-2,
you will remain liable for the costs the BLM incurs in removing and disposing of the property.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993),
for a stay of the effectiveness o f this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact Tony Smith, at 602-417-9355. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosures
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Page 1 of 2 44 9600
3 1539 1AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIM(S) AND SITE(S)AND MAINTAENANCE FEES FOR

CALENDAR YEARS 20 1S and 20 / 9 . TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN :
921366The undersigned certifies that the owner or claimant intended or intends to hold

The mining claim(s), mill site(s), and / or tunnel site(s) listed below from 12:00 P.M. 435999
On September 1 of this year before this affidavit was made and recorded, until 11:59 A.M.

 
77*1On September 1 of the year that this affidavit was made and recorded.

The claim Map showing said claim(s) is filed as document number VASseq
In the Mohave county records. RECORDERS STAMP
Book Page

STATE OF ARIZONA

Name of claim(s) or site(s): BLM Serial No(s)
rIJ

PCM & PIVIC Lode Claims. Exhibit A Attached. --- ~ KCD
Fl >Name and address of owner claimant E E

IJimmy Hodges TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH RANGE 14 WEST -- 5-

'RECEIV>

P.O. 1319 STATE OF
·-1 'UJ

1\3Beaver Utah 84713 COUNTY OF -- .. .44
3
--

Subscribed and sworn to by

Before me this

day of ,20

Notary Public

Dated this / Day of A UQ 21-5 f 20 / F-8,-- (fj iBr- f )A.AR~Lit.rjui/ FU%40;1 Jimmy Hodgesr 1 Jil,/(Owner, Ciaknant, Agent or lessee Signature) (Printed)

-ffr /-1'3,3~ (1-'-139
7

4 ...jO 1 U f, u ;6
ij'A.-'-111 f i, .8~f404



EXHIBIT A
PMC & PCM CLAWS -HODGES, KINGMAN AZ

CLAIM NAME /
NUMBER BLM SERIAL NO. COUNTY CLAIM TYPE LOCATION DATE MERIDIAN TOWNSHIP RANGE SECTIONPMC # 1 AMC396685 -7 MOHAVE LODE 4/13/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7PMC#2 AMC396686 ,MOHAVE LODE 4/13/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7,18 ~PMC#3 AMC396687 MOHAVE LODE 4/13/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 17,18IPMC#4 AMC396688 MOHAVE LODE 4/13/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 17,18pcm # 5 AMC396689 MOHAVE LODE 4/22/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7pcm # 6 AMC396690 MOHAVE LODE 5/1 /2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14\N 7:pcm# 7 AMC396691 MOHAVE LODE  5/1/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7I pcm # 8 AMC396692 MOHAVE LODE 5/1 /2009 6&SRB&M 23N 14W 7Ipcm # 9 AMC396693 MOHAVE LODE  5/1/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14VV 7,18#m # 10 AMC396694 MOHAVE LODE 5/1/2009 ,G&SRB&M 23N 14W 18Ipcm # 11 AMC396695 MOHAVE LODE 5/1/2009 'G&SRB&M 23N 14W 17,18!pcm # 12 AM(396838 1 MOHAVE LODE 5/16/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7' pcm # 13 AMC396839 , MOHAVE LODE 5/16/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 16.Nl 7;pcm # 14 AMC396840 -/ MOHAVE , LODE 5116/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7Ipcm#18 AMC397087 -1 MOHAVE | LODE ! 5/30/2009 G&SRBEM 23N 14\4:6,7Ipcm # 19 AMC397088 '  MOHAVE 4 LODE I 5/30/2009 GaSRB&M 23N 14£4 7,18'ncm # 20 'AMC397089 1 IMOHAVE ~ LODE I 5/30/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14\W 17,18

ms f J
pcm # 21 AMC397090 --' f MOHAVE I LODE 1 5/30/2009 6&3RB&M 23N 14W 1 17

18 CLAIMS

-3 =F elviE 1 4 
0

0 - rn 32F C /Vi w i b 

Z a

k ' Crl/i 0 1 1 i S 6 M f66, A 6% k Acso 1

RECEIV- cr
STJ

r#71 01(L , vvu, 9 99 -3-

i> EJ C.2Ul
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f Form 3830-5 ~otice of Intgntion to Ho~
(June 2014) UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LANI) MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

--

Remitter Name: J i //1 i,11 v /12.(CAL#
Mailing Address-. /5 0 130~ 1319

City,State,Zip: 2>:Ediver Uran 84 7/3

Pho» 935-5,59 -5579
[3 Check here if this is a change of address.

FORCOUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No, of claims/sites 1 f
x $155 per claim/site

f~ :29'Total due BLM $ 3/9-7-

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) DecliningDeposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remittedto the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. I f thepayment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also bemade by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phonenumbers can be found at http:fwww. blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year 26>/9

-·" 4.~.~*~,..*,.':~.~-%*~2 4*,Y,E*ICE~M/SIT~' N-,d~' ']i,  -- ,~:.'Sk-*.-=-.-.~-,~,..~C~3 ,.~.---.#.~L NT SE*IAL, NO;*.«f ~--#*56 14 * 16 AMC 945600 -1PC /91 4/6 AMC 99560/ \PCM */7 AMC 945 602 4

P 
OEHIX ARIZO {A

Zul; AUG -b P
 2: 35

R 1 9 3 
''.'

FIrsT 1 7,5 2, c

L3

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

(Continued on page 2)



INSTRUCTIONS
1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management

(BLM) under the provisions of43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28fand the regulations thereunder (43 CFR
part 3834). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the
claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

2. This form should be used to pay the maintenance fee for lode mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites only.
To pay the maintenance fee for placer mining claims, use Form 3830-5a.

3. Complete the section for the number of claims and the amount being remitted to the BLM.
4. Enter the year in paragraph 2 for the applicable assessment year.
5. List all mining claim or site names and the BLM serial number associated to the claim or site, ifthe BLM has

notified you what the serial number is. Every attempt should be made to include the current BLM serial number
for each claim or site listed.

6. The name and current mailing addresses ofthe person paying the maintenance fee(s) should be listed at the top
of the form. If this is a change of address for a claimant, that should also be noted.

7. If needed, an additional sheet can be used to continue listing claim and site names and BLM serial numbers, or
the name and current mailing address of additional claimants.

8. If paying by credit card, you must complete the following credit card information on page 3: (a) exact name on
the face of the credit card; (b) amount paid; (c) type of card; (d) credit card number; (e) expiration date ofthe
card; and (f) telephone number. You must also sign oil page 3 to show authorization to charge the credit card.

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in
connection with the information requested by this form.
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3834 permit collection of the information requested by this form.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to record the annual maintenance fee
payment for the claims and sites listed and to verify that payment has been made in accordance with 30 U.S.C. 28f
and 43 CFR part 3834.
ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR
2.56(b) and (c).
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30
U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3834 for claimants paying the annual maintenance fee. The use of this specific form
when paying the maintenance fee is optional. However, when paying the maintenance fee, it is the requested
information on this form that is required to be submitted along with the fee. Failure to submit all the required
information will delay the BLM's processing of the information and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the
maintenance fee payment, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) or site(s) by the claimant.

PHOEP IX. ARIZO IA

~Ii!
= -7-

cr s 02
-1 <r --9-1,m

UJ :-3

(Continued on page 3) ( Form 3830-5, page 2)



lili :tr, f*11'K~F,jakq#*fj'K,Mrf lilliWHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: FEE# 2018038137JIMMY HODGES /52/ 637XOFFICIAL RECORDS ~..~~PO BOX 1319 OF MOHAVE COUNTY &BEAVER UT 84713 KRISTI BLAIR,
COUNTY RECORDER *......#/1
08/01/2018 09:42 AM Fee: $10.00
PAGE: 1 of 5

AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO
HOLD MINING CLAIM(S) AND -SITE(S) AND
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' ,-A Fbrm 3830-5 Notice of Intgntion to Holft
(June 2014) UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FORLODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

111118:R®11'llititil'Nal'ANII illRemitter Name: J i l,vt,1/1 v t t e¥TA* 6 5 - FEE# 20180381366=3

Mailing Address : 150 130* 13jq OFFICIAL RECORDS
city, state, zipt Bed ve r dish 9 9 7/,3 KRISTI BLAIR, u./.Zd~1i

COUNTY RECORDER \3L-
08/01/2018 09:42 AM Fee: $10.00

~ Check here if this is a change of address. PAGE: 1 of 2

No. of claims/sites 7
x $155 per claim/site
Total due BLM $

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) DecliningDeposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remittedto the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If thepayment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also bemade by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phonenumbers can be found at http://www. blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year 20/9
--

Jur) 10 ug * 1 AMC4539 -7 1
Jun bug # 2 AMC 9/5 398J u M b UB * 3 AMC 9 5399 1 1
ScO'kv 0 j AMC 4 21272 »\

AMC 438459 n
WO ¥f L AMC 938 460 5AUH·IfIO AMC 928562 5

r
-- -7

rn E 6-133Z 09 ,·n

-= mcr

3 0Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names am addmases. p·41- iff 8 0- 4Y1 913911 r(Continued on page 2)



INSTRUCTIONS
1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management

(BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U,S.C. §28fand the regulations thereunder (43 CFR
part 3834). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the
claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requjrements are satisfied.

2. This form should be used to pay the maintenance fee for lode mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites only.
To pay the maintenance fee for placer mining claims. use Form 3830-5a.

3. Complete the section for the number of claims and the amount being remitted to the BLM.
4. Enter the year in paragraph 2 for the applicable assessment year.
5. List all mining claim or site names and the BLM serial number associated to the claim or site, if the BLM has

notified you what the serial number is. Every attempt should be made to include the current BLM serial number
for each claim or site listed.

6. The name and current mailing addresses of the person paying the maintenance fee(s) should be listed at the top
o f the fonn. If this is a change of address for a claimant, that should also be noted.

7. If needed, an additional sheet can be used to continue listing claim and site names and BLM serial numbers, or
the name and current mailing address of additional claimants.

8. If paying by credit card, you must complete the following credit card information on page 3: (a) exact name on
the face of the credit card. (b) amount paid; (c) type of card; (d) credit card number; (e) expiration date of the
card; and (f) telephone number. You must also sign on page 3 to show authorization to charge the credit card.

NOTICES

TH-E PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with tile following information in
connection with the information requested by this form.
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3834 permit collection of the information requested by this form.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to record the annual maintenance fee
payment for the claims and sites listed and to verify that payment has been made in accordance with 30 U.S.C. 28f
and 43 CFR part 3834.
ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR
2.56(b) and (c).
EFFECT OF NOT PROVLDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30
U.S.C. 28fand 43 CFR part 3834 for claimants paying the annual maintenance fee. The use of this specific form
when paying the maintenance fee is optional. However, when paying the maintenance fee, it is the requested
infonnation on this form that is required to be submitted along with the fee. Failure to submit all the required
information will delay the BLM's processing of the information and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the
maintenance fee payment, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) or site(s) by the claimant.

PHOENIX.,ARIZONA

!018 AUG -b P
 2: 36

BLM /\ i
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(Continued on page 3) ( Form 3830-5, page 2)
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1 J immy & Marleen Hodges
P.O. 1319
Beaver Utah, 84713
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Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4229739
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4345012
Date of Transaction: 08/07/2018

ClJSTOMER:
JIMMY HODGES
PO BOX 1319
BEAVER,UT 84713-1319 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
1.OCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-1 INADJUD,ONE. AUTI-1 MAINT

1 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY 2019/28 - 11/a - 4350.()()
RECEIVED AMI<NI)/1
CASES: AMC396685/$4350.00

TOTAL: $4,350.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CI IECK RECEIVED: 08/06/2018
CHECK NO: 8028

NAME: HODGES, JIMMY
PO BOX 1319
BEAVER l,J T 84713-13191]S

2 AMOUNT: 1085.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CIIECK RECI{IVED: 08/06/2018

CI IECK NO: 8029
NAME: HODGES, JIMMY

PO BOX 1319
BEAVER UT 84713-1319 US

3 AMOUNT: 3255.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CI IECK RECEIVED: 08/06/2018

Cl IECK NO: 8030
NAME:~

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/7/2018



Receipt Page 2 of 2

HODGES, JIMMY
PO BOX 1319
BEAVER UT 84713-1319 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/7/2018



' 1 . 'June 2014) UNITED STATES 445-347, B

=[DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOF
WUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 4&1266MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR

LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES 9 1%705-

lilimmif#124%~11¢~®511111 -Remitter Name: 3 vnrny Modjes FEE# 2016036059Mailing Address : 2O B ox 13j9 OFFICIAL RECORDS 44*0, 1/20569OF MOHAVE COUNTY ».9 430459cie, state,zip: Beaver l#* h 597/3 ROBERT BALLARD, iCOUNTY RECORDER .~2555;il08/11/2016 09:44 AM ;27~S0.00935503Fho,te # 93«-539 -55-74~ Checl~5re ifthis is aAange of address. PAGE: 1 of 1 435996

21/214#.C'j,42/4'*24 £€-\\- /GC//,
No. of claims/sites
x $155 per claim/site
Total due BLM $ 3258=0  /332>¥,

7-tf1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) DecliningDeposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remittedto the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If thepayment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also bemade by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phonenumbers can be found at http://www. blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year ZO/7

j)Lt.'«94% -f  :f-r..3, 1, 5-1: 5.

Junbuj * 1 AMCH !5397
Junbug # 2 AMC 415398
Junbufj 0 3 AMC 915399
Junbug * 9 AMC 915 900 -- »tr<fJuibug #' 5 AMC 415 LID/ - -CloseoMohove Rose * I AMC 415 903 b -LOIS

Mot,ove Rose 1* 2 AMC 915 904# A
Mohove Rose 1153 AMe y/ 5 9* af fMohove Rose W 4 AMC HIS 16 69 5Scotty #= 1 AMC 4~0 72 -49

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names and Ofdre~0}. '~
/'7

4UC ' 2016(Continued on page 2)
Vil-ME OF CloSUOES SEKIT LA# 14 51*7110 -3-!r RA- 1SCEIPT # 34563) 7 4



' ~, ,(June 2014) UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO-

-~UREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FORLODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

lili &*Emb#IABMt#V#511 IllRemitter Name: m-Mmy Hoo'*s FEE# 2016036060M.amng Address.· R0 BOX 13/9 OF MOHAVE COUNTY <A'bj9 ,1;3
OFFICIAL RECORDS 54*1'841'
ROBERT BALLARD,City, State, Zip: Beaver Utah 897/3 COUNTY RECORDER F==
08/11/2016 09:44 AM Fee: $10.002602 # 435--599-5674[3 Check here-lf this is a c>pee of address. PAGE: 1 of 1Lti14%«3.4444264 ,~-11-/ 624 . ./ 4 -F

No. of claims/sites 10
x $155 per claim/site
Total due BLM $ 3 - /,555>C;~

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) DecliningDeposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remittedto the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If thepayment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on 6r before September 1and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also bemade by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phonenumbers can be found at http://www. blm-gov.
2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year 20/7

I : 1 -: I 1., *Le,} 5*B.<,1.1,>-L NA1 Sco#y # 2 AMC 421273Shack8 11 AMC 4187/3Shack *15 AMC 918 7/6AUH #slo AMC 928567WO 4* 1 AMC 438459WO # 2 AMC 438 960Bull b i AMC 435503Bull# 2 AMC 43550 4Bull #3 VNOZI }:IV 'XIN30Hd AMC 935505Bull * 9 lEg d el 96¥ 1101 AMC 9359432
Use a separate sheet for additio~ fkj*#teiQfnzaqsplitlnumbers, and claimant names and addresses.03AI303H
(Continued on page 2)



1 , , (June 2014) UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIC==

#UREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FORLODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

lili m&61~Eilith~laill#"511111Remitter Name: Ji M,rly #0463 FEE# 2016036061Mdmg Addresw. RO BOX 1319 OFFICIAL RECORDS ,/$*~BS*,
OF MOHAVE COUNTY MAA.-10City, State, Zip: Beave r l#ah 097/3 COUNTY RECORDER F.-Ss*
ROBERT BALLARD, id"'11,25-1

Plioit 12 9305-5-7 -5-5-79 08/ 11 /2016 09 : 44 AM Fee : $ 10 . 00
~ Check hErpifthis is a change-op address. PAGE: 1 of 1(_-Lf j , Li,)%_/6\ j /1 .4 A AA,11 - A.11-11 £1 2, f) 1

No. of claims/sites 2.
x $155 per claim/site
Total due BLM $ ~f'0310 "

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) DecliningDeposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or Master(Jard). Payments must be remittedto the BLM State 0 ffice where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If thepayment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also bemade by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phonenumbers can be found at http://www. blmgov.
2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year 20/7

4, I'..1.4 .f 'IT ,>6*51'5 1 -Gi Aj »2;t·:tilft *47
00Bull # 5 AMC 435 943 - rRGvt 05

f *6*Bull *6 ANIC 935944

CO-0 =r
M ,NIX. ARIZONA

1, R-

COIS LU

19

T ! 
E 

CFICE

-

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

(Continued on page 2)
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NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES 9When Recorded ~eturn Document to' f-Stu,£1,(- V AY,9.5 M.€ OC 'tilq«-3 BLM »

PHOENIX. ARIZ

BLM AZ 5 i .ATF 1 'FFICE

01/P r.*/1)31 Of R0 f50% 474 Date 9,Trb,%fy vrr -447!3 6260 <-r UITPH -11 -3 Stamp -

Kt(11|VE

9 Jc0 Check here if this is a change of addres @ fh'Telephone: 31 ,*,7 454--207- 9-6- 7'9 3~L/,5 935-«419-64*Y b N-E-mail Address 65,446 06,65*el//25R AP/*Eme i /, G ~

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 , and I (We) have filed or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.n for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.Mill or tunnel sites.
Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Forms MCF110
Revised Jan.2006

Page 1 of 2



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
page 2

BLM 0 3

Date ,>
Stamp - 50

PHOENIX. ARIZ
ce, >e

U Ce,FFICE

1 . State of Arizona , County of AADIA.f,vi.
2 . 1 ( Name) 31 ,* ri O,040

3. Reside at (Address) 1 /11 150)/ / 3/7

Cky 866(ver County 8%11/# State #64 Zip 897/ 3 being duly sworn , deposeand
say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this

notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent

statements with the United States, are tru6 and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. Dated: Signature:

No. of Claims: x $10= -

Bureau of Land Management Check No: I
Arizona State Office
www. az. blm.aov Receipt No.:

For BLM-580*®

Form: MCF110
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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Jimmy Hodges
P.O. 1319 1000 $7.3611111111111111111111111111111 , --4 85004 R2305E123916-02Beaver Utah 84713
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Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One N. Central Avenue Suite 800
Phoenix Arizona 85004-4427



United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3635074
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3738913
Date of Transaction: 08/19/2016

CUSTOMER:
JIMMY G HODGES
PO BOX 1319
BEAVER,UT 84713-1319 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. *fh/IAINT - 11/a - 3410. 00 43!51¥ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED FEE 2017 -;12
CASES: AMC415397/$3410.00

TOTAL: $3,410.00 /

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 3410.00 POSTMARKED: 08/15/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/18/2016
CHECK NO: 7961

NAME: HODGES, JIMMY
PO BOX 1319
BEAVER UT 84713-1319 US

REMARKS

nis receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.



Reversal Confirmation Page 1 of 1

Authorized Date09/15/2016
AZ BLM REFUND TO JIMMY HODGES $310.00 FOR OVERPAYMENTInstructions to Accounts ON AMC415397 RECEIPT #3635074. IO

Login ID7196
Entry Date09/15/2016

Total Amount$310.00

http://ilmnirmOap301/egibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=AUTI 1 9/15/2016
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11118*~b*2?i~0111111FEE# 2017038604
OFFICIAL RECORDSOF MOHAVE COUNTYKRISTI BLAIR, , iMEMWHEN RECORDED RETURN TO. COUNTY RECORDER 8.-:;f 92 1 3- 0608/14/2017 10:07 AM Fee: $13.00JIMMY HODGES 

iPO BOX 1319 PAGE : 1 of 3 439963 \BEAVER, UT 84713 93 8 l.1 59 6/ 3 5,-9 9,> J3969% 57 r E E 9385-651 iC f _39 b Z 38 P * r.'-3

3 97054 L ~ I,471-0
o r©
--

---

AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TC~
HOLD MINING CLAIM(S) AND SITE(S) AND

MAINTENANCE FEES FOR CALENDAR
YEARS 2017 AND 2018

:-3 N TE FS E nfSJJ ~ AUG 2 1 2017 ~ ~
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orm38305 ~otice of Intention to Hold=~
Oune 2014) UNrrED#TATES

DEPARTMENT Of THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FORLODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitter Name:

M*ang Address.· ED Boy. 1319 \
City, State , Zip : 8eavEr Ul-4 BL{-115Pho~ 45 935-557 - 95-79- b,
E] Check ~re if this is~*ang~ of address.

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE<1*-7 -7**»» 5:--'H-.17
No. of claims/sites 6
x $155 per claim/site
Total due BLM $ 930 0-

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) DecliningDeposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Expkess, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remittedto the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If thepayment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also bemade by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phonenumbers can be found at http://www.blmgov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) ®plies to the assessment year 225/51
1

Bal W 2 AMC 435504Bu // 38 3 A/VIC 435505 /
AMC LBS 9 96bul/#5 AMC 935993Blt 11 % 6 ANC 435999

201-1 
UG 1 1 

F

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses. 6 6 /0. 3 vvi 54 <14 -6431(Continued on page 2)



INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM) under theprovisions of43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28f and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR.
part 3834). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the
claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

2. This form should be used to pay the maintenance fee for lode mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites only.
To pay the maintenance fee for placer mining claims, use Form 3830-5a.

3. Complete the section for the number of claims and the amount being r6mitted to the BLM.

4. Enter the year in paragraph 2 for the applicable assessment year.

5. List all mining claim or site names and the BLM serial number associated to the claim or site, if the BLM has
notified you what the serial number is. Every attempt should be made to include the current BLM serial number
for each claim or site listed.

6. The name and current mailing addresses of the person paying the maintenance fee(s) should be listed at the top
of the form. If this is a change of address for a claimant, that should also be noted.

7, If needed, an additional sheet can be used to continue listing claim and site names and BLM serial numbers, or
the name and current mailing address of additional claimants.

8. If paying by credit card, you must complete the following credit card information on page 3: (a) exact name on
the face of the credit card; (b) amount paid; (c) type of card; (d) credit card number; (e) expiration date of the
card; and (f) telephone number. You must also sign on page 3 to show authorization to charge the credit card.

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in
connection with the information requested by this form.
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFRpart 3834 permit collection ofthe information requested by this form.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to record the annual maintenance fee
payment for the claims and sites listed and to verify that payment has been made in accordance with 30 U.S.C. 28f
and 43 CFR part 3834.
ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR
2.56(b) and (c).
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30

U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3834 for claimants paying the annual maintenance fee. The use of€his specific form

when paying the maintenance fee is optional. However, when paying the maintenance fee, it is the requested

information on ~lis formthatis required to be submitted along with the fee. Failure to submit all the required

information will delay the BLM's processing of the information andmay preclude the BLM's acceptance ofthe

maintenance fee payment  which may result in forfeiture of the mining~ claim(s) or site(s) by the claimant

Zoil

C.
f  ' 1

,

r- 4

--3

- TJ

- C 116Rn 3830-5, page 2)
(Continued on page 3) 
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WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: FEE# 2017038606

OFFICIAL RECORDS #7Fil'~.4JIMMY HODGES OF MOHAVE COUNTY (&6mp USPO BOX 1319 KRISTI BLAIR,
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08/14/2017 10:07 AM Fee: $10.00
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~otice of intention to Hol=Form 3830-5
fjune 2014) UNnED ~TATES

DEPARndENT OF THE FTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE ~AYMENT FORM FORLODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitter Name: c J ; rvi #41 ~ ~05~ e S
''4Mamag Address: B 0 50* 1319

City , State , Zip : Beaver Utah 897/3 c
Phoni 45 935-559-5574

E] Check ~SE# if this is a 5)11ge of address.1 /»,1#inn L#dffway ~19- 11 FOR COUNTY RECORDER' S USE
r Of.

No. of claims/sites /0
x $155 per claim/site
Total due BLM $ /550 06

1, The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) DecliningDeposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remittedto the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If thepayment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also bemade by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phonenumbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) ®plies to the assessment year 223 /,5

****32*tr~~~lf)#P~.Vip.£*~;IL~~~,4*I:.~.~..~~..,IA-~9,%*5*%171@f~f[8J-un bwa #/ A->10-9/53971Jun ·bu* # 2 AMC 9153989 0 2% 08 53' AME 915399Jun bu- # 3
Jun 'bus % 4 (116 6100 AMC 915900 :*50Junbus # 3 HI < ~( 01 -9,

 AMC 415 90/ » c.-osepScotty # 1 (----« Y~AP.-4 AMC '121 272 nSED#4 * 2 A/I 92 / 2 73AUR * / O AME 928 1 9*jo -# 1 AME 938 059WO f Z ' AMC 93-8 969 -,
Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant nameskitd adifijesses. 10 6 /e- t + 5

r. cn(Continued on page 2) 
-



INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28f and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR
part 3834). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the
claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

2. This form should be used to pay the maintenance fee for lode mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites only.
To pay the maintenance fee for placer mining claims, uss Form 3830-58

3. Complete the section for the number of claims and the amount being remitted to the BLM.

4. Enter the year in paragraph 2 for the applicable assessment year.

5. List all mining claim or site names and the BLM serial number associated to the claim or site, if the BLM has
notified you what the serial number is. Every attempt should be made to include the current BLM serial number
for each claim or site listed.

6. The name and current mailing addresses of the person paying the maintenance fee(s) should be listed at the top
of the form. If this is a change of address for a claimant, that should also be noted-

7. If needed, an additional sheet can be used to continue listing claim and site names and BLM serial numbers, or
the name and current mailing address ofadditional claimants.

8. If paying by credit card, you must complete the following credit card information on page 3: (a) exact name on

the face of the credit card; (b) amount paid; (c) type of card; (d) credit card number; (e) expiration date of the
card; and (f) telephone number. You must also sign on page 3 to show authorization to charge the credit card.

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d)'require that y6u be furnished with the following infonnation in
connection with the information requested by this foim.
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28fand 43 CFR part 3834 permit collection ofthe infonnation requested by this form.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the informatioh you provide to record the annual maintenance fee
payment for the claims and sites listed and to verify that payment has been made in accordance with 30 U.S.C. 28f

and 43 CFR part 3834.
ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR
2.56(b) and (c).
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30

U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3834 for claimants paying the annual maintenance fee'.· The use ofthis specific form

when paying the maintenance fee is optional. However, when paying the maintenance fee, it is the requested

information on this form that is required to be submitted along with the fee. Failure to submit all the required

information will delay the BLM's processing of the information and may preclude the BLM' s acceptance ofthe

maintenance fee payment  which may result in forfeiture of the mining  claim(s) or site(s) by the claimant.

1 I

Ejfle£ 1,1*t. 7%~0*'4» C
on 3/aH//1 -33 12, JiuM r

2/56: 
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(Continued on page 3) »7*75 900 1 (Form 3830-5, page 2)
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WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: FEE# 2017038605
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Page 1 of 2

AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIM(S) AND SITE(S)AND MAINTAENANCE FEES FORCALENDAR YEARS 20 /7 and 20/8 . TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that the owner or claimant intended or intends to hold

The mining claim(s), mill site(s), and / or tunnel site(s) listed below from 12:00 P.M.
On September 1 of this year before this affidavit was made and recorded, until 11:59 A.M.
On September 1 of the year that this affidavit was made and recorded.

The claim Map showing said claim(s) is filed as document number

In the Mohave county records. RECORDERS STAMP
Book Page

STATE OF ARIZONA

Name of claim(s) or site(s): BLM Serial No(s)

PCM & PMC Lode Claims. Exhibit A Attached.

Name and address of owner claimant

Jimmy Hodges TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH RANGE 14 WEST
P.O. 1319 STATE OF

Beaver Utah 84713 COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to by

Before me this

day of ,20

Notary Public

Dated *611Day 064 (00 KAS)' 2011Ut'-<-2 ~4674«1%By: / 9 Jimmy Hodges ,
(Owner, Claimant, Agent or lessee Signature) (Printed)

1611 AUG \ 7 
2 w 9: 50



EXHIBIT A
PMC & PCM CLAIMS - HODGES, KINGMAN AZCLA}M NAME /

NUMBER BLM SERIAL NO. COUNTY CLAIM TYPE LOCATION DATE MERIDIAN TOWNSHIP RANGE SECTIONPMC #1 AMC396685 MOHAVE LODE 4/13/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7PMC#2 AMC396686 MOHAVE LODE 4/13/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7,18PMC#3 AMC396687 MOHAVE LODE 4/13/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 17,18PMC#4 AMC396688 MOHAVE LODE 4/13/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 17,18pcm#5 AMC396689 MDHAVE LODE 4/22/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7pcm # 6 AMC396690 MOHAVE LODE 5/1/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7pcm#7 AMC396691 MOHAVE LODE Wl/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7pcm # 8 AMC396692 MOHAVE LODE Wl/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7pcrn # 9 AMC396693 MOHAVE LODE 5/112009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7,18pcrn # 10 AMC396694 MOHAVE LODE 5/1/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 18pcm # 11 AMC396695 MOHAVE LODE SM/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 17,18pcm # 12 AMC396838 -3 MOHAVE LODE 5/16/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7pcm # 13 AMC396839 MOHAVE LODE 5/16/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7pcm # 14 AMC396840 -1 MOHAVE LODE 5/16/2009 G&SR13&M 23N 14W 7pcm # 18 AMC397087 - 7 MOHAVE LODE 580/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 6,7pcrn # 19 AMC397088 MOHAVE LODE 5/30/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 7,18pcrn # 20 AMC397089 MOHAVE LODE 5/30/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 17,18pcrn # 21 AMC397090 3 MOHAVE LODE 5/30/2009 G&SRB&M 23N 14W 17
f /55- Operch'.48 CLAIMS

e03 1790
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1~1 PICKUP AVAILABLE Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

* Domestic only One N. Central Avenue Suite 800
Phoenix Arizona 85004-4427

WHEN USED INTERNATIONALLY,
A CUSTOMS DECLARATION
LABEL MAY BE REQUIRED.
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EP14F July 2013 VISIT US AT USPS . COM ® ,-.~ ---~ UNITED STATES

PS00001000014 OD: 12.5 x 9.5 ORDER FREE SUPPLIES ONLINE ~ POSTAL SERVICE.
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PRIORITY®
*MAIL*

r

FLAT RATE ENVELOPE C-r:

1811 AUG 11 P
 2:50

ONE RATE * ANY WEIGHT" 2<

PECEIVED

O -n

31 .3

111 lilli ..1 ~~ UNITED STATES
.. ..1

EP14F July 2013
PS00001000014 OD: 12.5 x 9.5 7.~ POSTAL SERVICE®

* Domestic only. * For International shipments, the maximum weight is 4 lbs.



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3943481
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4053160
Date of Transaction: 08/18/2017

CUSTOMER:
JIMMY G I IODGES P NTEREA Lia
PO BOX 1319 Km A**161 94*-4 **EZ Sly*
BEAVER,UT 84713-1319 US r OCT 04 2017 1 ~V~.5 - CLus-69 (LAtils ~1

BY: ~

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTI-1 NO. ONLY / MAINT1 1 . 00 - n/a - 5270 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2018/34
CASES: AMC396685/$5270.00

TOTAL: $5,270.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 4000.00 POSTMARKED: 08/15/2017

TYPE: CllECK RECEIVED: 08/17/2017
CHECK NO: 18866

NAME: HODGES, JIMMY ~
PO BOX 1319
BEAVER UT 84713-1319 US

2 AMOUNT: 1270.00 POSTMARKED: 08/15/2017
TYPE: CHECK REOUVED: 08/17/2017

CHECK NO: 18867
NAME: HODGES, JIMMY

PO BOX 1319
BEAVER UT 84713-1319 US

REMARKS

AM(9,5900 -90\ ;CLUS€p, 49# 6 0,-d .6 /
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

hitps://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/18/2017



AMC396685
Authorized Date 10/04/2017

AZ BLM REFUND $310 TO JIMMY HODGES; FOR
Instructions to AccountsMAINTENANCE FEES PAID ON CLOSED CLAIMS, ON

AMC396685, RECEIPT #3943481. PB 602-417-9360.
Login ID5957

Entry Date 10/04/2017
rotal Amount$310.00



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 10/04/201712:55 Ph (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of 1

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC39668520.660
Claim Name: PMC NO. 1 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC396685
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

HODGES JIMMY PO BOX 1319 BEAVER, UT 84713-1319 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0230N 0140W 007 SE KINGMAN FO MOHAVE

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

04/13/2009 403 LOCATION DATE

05/07/2009 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 1917220

08/17/2017 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2018;$155 3943481

08/18/2016 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2017;$155 3635080

08/20/2015 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2010;$155 3373307

08/20/2014 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2015;$155 3108057

08/30/2013 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2014;$140 2871997

08/06/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013;$140 2624992

08/12/2011 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2012 2403572

08/05/2010 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2011 2184362

07/02/2009 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2010 1950993

05/07/2009 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2009 1917220

10/04/2017 379 REFUND AUTHORIZED $310;CLOSED CLAIMS 3943481

08/17/2017 392 MONIES RECEIVED $310.00;1 3943481

11/29/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED HODGES EUGENE 2921717

02/09/2010 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

07/14/2009 399 CURABLE $15 MAINT FEE 2010 1957196

07/02/2009 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED

05/07/2009 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC396685;

04/17/2009 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 0;7453;199

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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C) 41 3705

4/5697 lili 15* rfirmil**1*~Irill Ill
4Zl 266 FEE# 20150 5921
418669 OFFICIAL RECORDS *:,9~'Apt« OF MOHAVE COUNTY th.'-2/646 I -11

CAROL MEIER,
COUNTY RECORDER 45.~,
08/12/2015 11:17 AM Fee: $10.00
PAGE: 1 of 2

Lode C ta;*15
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES ~

D 
M

When Recorded Return Document to: 
4--r'

BLM BE ~1-7 Z 1,
RD , 014 Date 3< ro 3- nBe.Avp- r UT. C64 -113 Stamp 3> 0 -

30 ·-11 .n
r': / ~. U I ~ ~ .,j.  '3.

0 PO .,1n
0 Check here if this is a change of address. > UJ 05
Telephone:.: 73,9 nS-59 -;«€-711,
E-mail Address Gvs Ar 1-chevroppl LA*rjt, ESWI

1 (We) intendto hold the claims(s) and/orsite(s) listed bdiow for  the calendar year 20 /6. and 1-(We)'himve filed or will
file a Notice' of Intent to Hbld in the county  wher* the claim (s) is locatedv +
Reason for filing a Notice of intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):
,~' Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.

Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition for

deferment including date petition was filed.) ,

Line AMC  CLAIM/SITE NAME .COUNTY RECORDER TWP RNG SECNUMBER · DATA (If available)No.

1 9/5707 Shack# S \1-,N 1-1,\2 10.

2 419 709 54*Gk -1* 7 lz, N |7.w 16
3 419713 51/lack # 1 \ 11.N 17,11) 39
4 9,91/6 560:.c.k# /9 13,N 1%") -26
5 91%716 Shack WIS 1 3, N /9.1.J 26
6 9 11 7/7 Shack # 10 13.N /8.u) 16
7 l~ / 5 7/9 3 4*ok#/ 7 13. N lit, w 16
8 l/ 1 % 569 Aug W m 11 . N laiJ 27
9

10

~NTERE
 

Form: MCF11
Revised Jan.2006

AUS 25 2015 Page 1 of 2

BY:___6-



BLM
NOTICE OF INTENTION TOHOLD MININg CLAIMS/SlTES
page 2

ID5:Zf
BLM gs
Date m -S>

Stamp . -. /9Z i ~' I J,p
r.2. ' D

9 -*596*
Ki ' U ; .,,..be)':

*6 ....9 71·.-xZ
> W FS--1 - rn·

1. State ofArizona, CoOhty of *lohavt ' '
:20 1 (Nama~,.-.·i .?*PI,1 m,i ":*424
3. Reside at (Address) v, 6: r3. 61, 0· 19
City L ink,610 '::*.: -: County)65,vit state UTZip 99771  being duly sworn. deposo-and' -
say thaflama citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set'forth in thist J < -f
noti66,:*ubjedto.the pr6visions'and.penalties of 18 U.S,C. 1001·.pertaining,to the filing of false,· fictitious, ortfrdlidulent ,statements with the Unitdd States, are true and correct according to the best of my  knowledge, information and-belief.

4. Owner's hameand address ( lf notshown in Items 1 -3 above).. 51(<,6,< /1„& 2~61.£, R6 .f34:19/1~~t
66~vt# ll¥ 9$4713 ,,/ I 6 4/,4

A .
5. Dated: 9-/*/f Sidhature: ' ~~;~5!;<%*Js>5/t45~2·< -2~121>51'f~;Sj~@81/'

No.of Claims: 3- x $1*=-3
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office , ) ch*No: 79/.-% Init.. QtCNI
www.az.blm. ao¥. Receipt No.: 3373333>

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



lili ** aN:,Rm***firilll11
FEE# 2015035920
OFFICIAL RECORDS ~4*3%.

.4. OF MOHAVE COUNTY EbALWA
CAROL MEIER,
COUNTY RECORDER
08/12/2015 11:17 AM Fee: $10.00

PAGE: 1 of 2

Lode C laivns
./J

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES -3 - r
When Recorded Return Document to: CD

f-rl mi
31"wiv Hodeee - ELM C 0 .--TJ

. ~ 1 1RO' 1314 Date D< 1\)
Beax/dr Utah 847/5 Stamp O En

--2.
:30 

-11 
4." r-Fl

1\1 V ..CJ
0 1\) -·-1
.... ... 77

0 Check here ifthis is a change of address. *.-
Telephone: 935- 5541 -.4474 > , W 0

4 ' '00' fil

E-ma*Address Covd:Varitht,rOF166ot,M,11, 60*1

1 (We) iniaftd,to'hold tlie claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below forthe talendat year 20 4*. :and I (We) h*,6 filed or  will
file a Noticeof IAtent.to Hold in the county where theclairn (s).is located: ·:'
~59son for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):

Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessrhent year., ' :
Mill or tunnel sites.

0 Clairn(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition for

deferment Including date petition was filed.)

Line AMC , CLAIM/SITE NAME COUNTY, RECORDER TWP RNG SEC
No. NUMBER ' DATA (lf available)

1 9 /5397 JU bug W L I ll, N I if. 9 . 20
2 4 /5396 Juvi buj #5 1 iq, Al 19. k«) ZO

3 9/5 379 564 bug #- 3 IH, N 19 : ld zo
4 915 903 Mollzvifo*11\ 11.N 26.61 8
5 9 IS 404 /40 Itdw.fes& -11: 2- *21. N 20.4) 9

6 915905 Mollavi Bor,% 3 21, N ZO, w 9-5
7 915406' Mohaver2056# H 11, N 20. W 8-5

8 92 / 272 Sco#y * 1 19.N 19- 10.0 /2-7
9 91/173 Sco#y 1' Z 19. N /9- 44 12

10 913 706 Shack #' q )1, N 17. W ZY
Form: MCF110

Revised Jan.2006
Page 1 of 2



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SlTES
page 2 5=

PHOENIX. A

BLM
BLM m. :5 EX -Date
Stamp g~ · ~ S~

1<
, 1 r·n

59 70.
Z

--

1 -11

1 . State of Arizona, County of 1\1\0 houtj.z..~ 4*4; ....: ...31(M'*A~ 1·104tf~
5.Res\de zka (Addriss'-Ro /3/9
City 62 W, t'>- Courty.'I~s~ver State MT' mp -897/3 being dufy sworn, depose-**1say that I am a citizen of the United States, m6re than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set'forth in this {.notice;.subject'to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001  pertaining to the filingof false,  fictitious, or, frfitidulent kstatements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information dnd,belief.
4.O9vnets name and address (lfnot showh inltems 1-3 above)., 5~5 744//- 1#BJ~75.5 8511,844 -

B 6,4 *, U<k 9 9 71 3 1 -Il

(1-. f] 15. Dated: 8 -// 1 >.7 Signature: \ /,-*7*&5 41416*1449--

No. of Claims: / 0 x $10=
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State  Office CheckNo: -79/3 Init..C~. *_
www.aiblm.aoy Receipt No.:337330-3

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3373323
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3471524
Date of Transaction: 08/21/2015

CUSTOMER:
JIMMY G HODGES
BOX 1319
BEAVER,UT 84713 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / NOI (18) -n/a - 2790.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2015
CASES: AMC415397/$2790.00

TOTAL: $2,790.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 2790.00 POSTMARKED: 08/17/2015

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/20/2015
CHECK NO: 7913

NAME: HODGES, JIMMY
BOX 1319
BEAVER UT 84713 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

~NTERES
AUG 25 2015

Byi__j A-

8/21/2015
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R23055123757-057015 0640 0004 1289 2258 85004 $12.00
PRESS FIRMLY TO SEAL
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o~*Arid;5:fitz'.U T=Z:22AIN~~t Apoujuj@:ZZ:~5*66

PRIORITY® ~ FROM: -7 11
1 2%

SZ, *MAIL * Jimmy Hodges
P.O. 1319 55

Beaver Utah 84713
ED DATE OF DELIVERY SPECIFIED*

6 USPS TRACKING™ INCLUDED*

~ INSURANCE INCLUDED* TO:
~ PICKUP AVAILABLE Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office
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* Domestic only 
One N. Central Avenue Suite 800
Phoenix Arizona 85004-4427

L ___1 11LASSL MA*[BE REQUIRED.
N G

66&1 N R 14

0

EP14F July 2013 VISIT US AT USPS . COM ® ~-~9 UNITEDSTATES
PS00001000014 OD: 12.5 x 9.5 ORDER FREE SUPPLIES ONLINE APOSTALSERVICE.



7/1705 396685r 9&/260 /9683%92% 569 397089
9/ 5397

PAGE: 1 of 2APPIDAVIr AND NOT[CE OF INIENT TOHOLD. 86 maintenance feesMlNING CLAIMS(S) AND SITE(S) years '20/y and 2 W* t
S . /7

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 8 5 1 vis :
The undersigaed certifies that tile owner or claimant intended 

; li '1137
 -Tl , 30

or intends to hold the mining daim(s), mill site(s), and /or Wk
T.1

tuane{ site(s) listed below *om 12:00 p.In. on September 1 of 
O ··1

the year before this affidavit was made and recorded, unlil 
P 01. '

40., ,-n
11 -59 2 m on Sept-nher 1 ofthe year that thiq affidavit was NO. OF CLAIMS ~~made and recoiried_

AMOUNT
RECEIPT NO. dEFEJ-*

the ciaim map showing said claim(s) is filed as documentmimber*- --intlle.-_ _ Mo]3*ve _county RECORDER'S s'~64* BIsM-ASO** 'records. book.- - - page„
State of AIizonaName of daims(s) or site(5): BLM Serial No(s)PCM & PMC lode claims e*hibite_A_attaclied_

Name and address ofowncrorclaiment township 23 north range 14 west
mIM ,11 v Hodq,.13

A n f ~ , Seat/,4 0*
f-T---7V R0 Bog 1319 STATE OF AGZDro~ o c

- Da i
U r O P- A

9-ejid x

8470 
COUNTY OF ©ndrn...fi- S 9 2 2 8465267dgyo·32- Subscribed and sworn toby S#fy-55S fnma \Actic*o " < tr E eB~re Inc this Ozoom5000166th d*:of Su\ V , 20-1 ~z S

4134
e n

/notary putitic -3
Dated this / r*i+ Au*61 -~-~, ,
By ~ ¢L--0/,/?4462 --_Jimmy_Hodges

, - *. a· ,p r ~~
--

|i AUS 1 8 2014 11
L )»A/~4 / 7-11% .._0411/4

. 6 U <u W



. i

C : :,1 1
EXHIBIT A

1 1: i
PMC ~ - -p¢ha CEAIMS - HODGES, KINGMAN

i

Claim Name ! BLM Claim '
County uou.uw:; Mefidian Township ~ Range J Section

/Number 1 Serial No Type Date
-- - ----*AliERi6~ ~- iSK#if6ii~ 23*1 1 14W-r 7-PMC  NO. 1 . , AMC396685 MOHAVE LODE

PMd-NO. 2  - i AMER**16- MOHAVIE LODEE 4113~2009 G&SRS&M 23N 1 14VW : 7.18

PMC NO. 3 - AMC396687- MOHAVE LODE 4/13/2009 GaSRB:,M 23N i 14W' ~ «18
.

PMC  NCI. 4. AMC396688 -JAOHAVE LODE 4/13/2009 G&SRBW _ 23N & 14W-- 17*18
- ---i -14W . 7 -

~ t~ Pt[Tr NO~ 5 -AM53*5- MOHAVE _ LODE 4/2212009 (3&5RB&M ) 23N
1)Cm NO. 6 AMC396690 MOHAVE LODE 91/2009 GaSRBUA 23N i 44W i 7
pcm 119:7.-- -  AMC*®91 -MOHAVE LODE 5/9200* GaSRBUA 23*1 1 14W_ L - 7
pCm NO. 8 AMC396692 MOHAVE LODE 5/1/2009 G&SRB&M 23;4 1 1*W 1 7* i**
pCm NO. 9 -  AMC396693 .MOHAVlE LODE 5/112009 G&*RE;&M 2314 7,18

..

pom NO. 10 AMC396.694 MOHAVE LOOE 5/1,2009 G&SRBSM 23N : 14W 2 _ 18

pcm NO- 11· AMC396695 MOHAVE LODE -5/1/2009 G&SRB&M 23N - 14W 17,18

pcm NO:.12 AM'-510fmA MOHAVE LODE 6/16/2009 G&SRBSM 23N 8 14W r. 7 --_

pcm NO. 13 AMC396839 MOHAVE LODE 5/16/2009 -9&§!58*M - 23N , 14W

Pcm #0.14, -4MQ*flf!12 MOHAME LODE 916/2009 G&SRBUA -*SN _2- 14W 7
--

- 4~8/2~---6&8RB&*FU-liif-EZT-14W i T -
pcm ..@il~ MOHAVE y)DE t 14W , 7
pcin ~ LODE -lE®E555!9:ZIL~~~~nuum---  --- .-

pcm NBPiBI--  "A~*CS67(Z7 MOHAVE LODE
pam El()~ i~-~ - - Aiki557* --WEH~WI- -LODE -- - -~~Zi---*6*SRB&M - - 23N I 14W ! 7,18

AMC397089 MOHAVE LODE 5/30/2009 (3&5RBUA 2314 1 14W i 17,18

1 ~&T ;]g]~- -"AN*53-9~656- MOHAVE LODE - 225@20~9 --- GaSRE;&M 23N -:14*: 17

1% ChuMS

VNOZI}W 0 4,

Si g d 01 9nY 4102

301 3-10 31115 ZV Nla
03A13033

r



]111 0*;Tr*IMPX**11~i EultlllU

FEE# 2014033067
OFFICIAL RECORDS ,~4:~:~OF MOHAVE COUNTY hbilild
CAROL MEIER, ci~.11*M.alCOUNTY RECORDER
07/30/2014 10:50 AM Fee: $10.00
PAGE: 1 of 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES 1 [-0 1SN r-When Recorded Return Document to: I = 3,
CD'TMAM.l~ 6163(65€,5

 BLM ¤7 3>FO, t3 l9 , 4277Date --Beave K (Ltak 8 :7(3 >< r.1Stamp o :72 Crl
3> + -1<
70 71 'nm
N (DO0 Check here if this is a chanae of address. 52 94 -1Telephone: 435- 6,59 - 85 71 > O

'77E-mail Address en Ife, fo rfe,11 61/conibl~~Ante,d 10 (5Oyn

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20/ S, and I (We) have filed or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):~ Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 9/5 317 StiM bul 0 1 1 9.N I <il. 10 202 9 / 5-39% JU bag #Z 1 9, N 'B· w 16
3 415 391 SA x loticl ~3 19'N LY,{0 20
4 916'100 31xvi. bo~ t# 9 14. N 1% 9 1 1
5 9 154 6 1 3 1,t vi 10 11~ 14 5 19,N /%,e 21
6 9)5903 Mal~vo Rose Ill 1\.N 10,60 1
7 9 15 904 Mokavt Rose 212. 21, N 10,lo S
8 9 16 406 Notknv6 2556 W 3 21, W 20, e '8 < S9 H i 6 Ho G> Mokav& 65, # H 21: W 10. 0 1 -5

c 10 9 Zl 272- 5604 & 1 j 4 N 194960 (2-*-7
Form: MCFI 10

Revised Jan.2006
Page I of 2



1- . ~11'~INI.knpkfaluarl'1111FEE# 2014033068
OFFICIAL RECORDS /*CARFAU,
~Rr{::&:OUNTY lat.~=d

COUNTY RECORDER \A--,9/
07/30/2014 10:50 AM Fee: $10.00
PAGE: 1 of 2

n....NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES 1- E= C
0 eWhen Recorded,Return Document to: rn-111*MirM,90 8 0 ass BLM :5 5 ;- j 306.1,6 [(A 2< w (/1 -7Date7*4 ~AIFFO \ 33 9---1 (52) b assStamp 30 --1<_ 71 , 1 f-rlN (70

0 Check here if this is a change of address. > - (3Telephone: 6{36.65(3 - ex q 4 Ul m

E-mail Address C.Al/ifor-FCAL,uror-i* Abi nrul·Col/n
1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 | ~, and I (We) have filed or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.~lison for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (lf available)No.
1 911173 Scotty # 1 IHN Ilk) It
2 911'174 Y wcca % i 1 SN 1 9, w 9
3 42-/ 2 75 V LACCa # 2- i 5, N lg, W 1
4 92 / 276 YUL( 4 8 3 1 5 N /9, LU 1<
5 L~ 2 / 2. 77 Y Mou< # 4 1 G. N jO, w 30
6 9 21 2-79 fied # S / 6. N lg, w 30-11
7 4 19 706 5 h <eli- # l-1 11, W 17, W 19
8 yjg 707 Shuck Yl' 5 12.N 17. 0 10
9 61'%709 6 inack # 7 1 Z,N )7 w 2-6

10 9116713 5146(ck jill 12, N (1, W 34
Form: MCFI 10

Revised Jan.2006
Page I of 2



u 2111&<EwAT:Fl~IlfaMitliu~ir lilli
FEEW 2014033069
OFFICIAL RECORDS 44:*A&*Feekb
OF MOHAVE COUNTY (5~@1,~
CAROL MEIER, i:.=128-2,;COUNTY RECORDER \Nr ZZ/*/
07/30/2014 10:50 AM Fee: $10.00

PAGE: 1 of 2

CO-0
3- -NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES O -i I

When Recorded Return Document to: rn >
Z g 2.-1-EIT M ¥vi 9 8 n (\826 BLM 1\)rp -6 , (31.q Date > 0 3-' f

RECT'"Se*ja vy«¥- 1_)-ta. i 9)£--T LE Stamp E ~C) rrin
N (-30
0 2'4~  4~ -17
Z .t' .3 1
> .-' C-30 Check here if this is a chanae of address. cn :77

Telephone: .{2>59- 693- 65174
E-mail Address Co usgrt 961%«urD/1 63 hot·¥yal l,CD{A
1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 (5, and I (\Ne) have filed or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
!39ason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one)~4 Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME T\NP RNG SECNo. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 4 N 114 5 katk 8 14 1 3. N ty,le 16
2 9 ~97/6 5 katk % 15 1-3.A/ (%,10 26
3 ytl 71 7 5 ka-Lk |t / 6 13.  W 1 9.4,/ 1-6
4 913 7/% 5 14,gok # 17 13.N 19.0 26

.Zl N / 6,-k-) 17
6

7

8

9

10

Form: MCFHO
Revised Jan.2006

Page l of 2



.-9

iMI UZ~ 82,1£/ j~1~~tm~*tfj~11 iiiWHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: FEE# 2014033070JIMMY HODGES OFFICIAL RECORDSOF MOHAVE COUNTY &£ ~ ~:PO BOX 1319 
CAROL MEIER,BEAVER UT 84713 COUNTY RECORDER
07/30/2014 10:50 AM Fee: $13.00
PAGE: 1 of 3

33
-U 1
I 9 --0m m 91:80r-rl- .,10r.1 - 4 1  77O 142P30 -0 00AFFIDAVIT & NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MIN 11~3 e -r,CLAIMS & SITES -*.. OP u, rn&

MAINTENANCE FEES

ELM



l , 
Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the InteriorBureau of Land Management ReceiptLANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3108057Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 3199720
Date of Transaction: 08/21/2014

CUSTOMER:
JIMMY G HODGES
BOX 1319
BEAVER,UT 84713 US

LINE 
UNIT

# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICELOCATABLE MINERALS / MININGCLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE MAINT FEE1 1 . 00 AUTH NO . ONLY / MINING CLAIM PYMNT (43) 2015 / - n/a - 6665 . 00MONEY RECEIVED NOI (43) 2014CASES: AMC396685/$6665.00

TOTAL: $6,665.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION1 AMOUNT: 2790.00 POSTMARKED: 08/18/2014TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/20/2014CHECK NO: 7878
NAME: HODGES, JIMMY

BOX 1319
BEAVER UT 84713 US

2 AMOUNT: 3875.00 POSTMARKED: 08/18/2014TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/20/2014CHECK NO: 7879
NAME: HODGES, JIMMY

BOX 1319
BEAVER UT 84713 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portionofthe official electronic record contained therein.

0/11/1 A
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1 . lili WN~b#JR:(WAUlilli
4 l 5 39 7 FEE# 2013045284
4is7O5 OF MOHAVE COUNTY (1"'*//R'U.'.9

OFFICIAL RECORDS
CAROL MEIER, (~**»*42\16,6 COUNTY RECORDER

08/27/2013 10:54 AM Fee: $10.00

PAGE: 1 of 1

r~, r.--NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES - C-

When Recorded Return Docume
3,#vn y Hork,~es ~686~ 0/9 BLMBe.fivp.r UtaK Zip 84113 Date Cn

Stamp '7. ./
--3

. 
-1>/ EDF 

1

r.1
CD

0 Check here if this is a chanae of address. \ ···---

Telephone: 435- 559-33-74

1 
(630 

A
 

21

E-mat Address Covefor-&-ChevrnMA jILtna; 1. Co#

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20/4 . and I (We) have filed or will
file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the daim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):
W-'Maintenance fee was paid to maintain daim(s) during this assessment year.
0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment or pending petition for

deferment induding date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERUne CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 9/5377 Junhua * I 14 N 12.W 10
- 2 9539% Junbi€ #2 IH.N 1,6,w 2.0

3 4/5399 JunbuS #~3 19,N 18.12 10
4 9/5900 Janbu31%9 14.N ly IJ 2/
5 11'5401 Junbue iF 5 19.N Ig. w 11
6 415903 MotO1/e fost# 1 11. N 10. w 8
7 915 909 Mok DVC Royg-2 21. N 20.W 8
8 415 lios Mokove Rose#23 21, N 20.w 9-5
g 415906 Mohove Rose *4 21, N 20. v 0-5
10 921272 Scotty * 1 14 N 19- Isw 11-7

NO. OF CLAIMS 51 t//
Form: MCF110

Revised Jan.2006
AMOUNT ~ 32>62-d . f31 Page 1 of 2

INIT. c 212 1, SEP - 9 1513
r-7 9



111 IR M I'%R N 1( 10 @ 4 0711111,
FEE# Z013045285
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTY ,/'-*:ir·'.-· Sl
CAROL MEIER, lul,Irt/449)COUNTY RECORDER VAL;40
08/27/2013 10:54 AM Fee: $10.00

PAGE: 1 of 1
CO

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES r/2 E E
LU

When Recorded Return Document to: CD 3>-
31M. Noole·6 PO 80* 13/9 BLM 33 irm
A.81,23 (#21, Z &,0 047/3 Date , 4 LJ =. 24

Stamp »
r- rn
C,0m
71

0 Check here if this an e of address. \ 3 ro o
Te\ephone: 43¢-*4-&574 -J rl

E-ma\\Address Cove Fort(hivron@lfot#*U.Com

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 /4. and I (We) have filed or will
file a Notice of Intent t6 Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reasoprfor filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):
@0'- Maintenance fee was paid to maintain daim(s) during this assessment year.
0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
0 BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copyof decision granting deferment, or pending petition for

deferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDER
Une NUMBER DATA (If available)CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC
No.

1 42/ 273 Sco#v # 2 IHN 19 w 11
2 411279 yucca# 1 :SN ISO 9
3 92/275 *{Cca #2 ISN Igw 9
4 421176 YUCCA 1# 3 15N 180 %

5 92/277 **£(4% 9 16 N 13 k, 30
6 92/170 Yu ec Gif 5 16N 18 w 30-29

7 4 4706 Shack* y 11-N 11 w 1%

8 9 18 707 56«ck 1/ 5 11-N n w 20
9 9/8709 Shack *7 12 N 17 w 26
10 9187/3 Sk«ck *11 12N 17 W 34

Form: MCF110
Revised Jan.2006

Page 1 of2



r lillmmill*IN#'11~Xta:Willit
FEE# 12013045286
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTYCAROL MEIER,
COUNTY RECORDER ~22908/27/2013 10: 54 AM Fee: $1~70~'
PAGE: 1 of 1

r-'NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES -/. '1=

When Recorded Return Document to: CLU> uj

BL.M A 
FFICE

aimMv Iladcies 20 Box /319 5 ;\! 37D-1 3>
BLM -, r.-,1-*rtBeavar /Ulak vZip 947/S Date : ; CD
Stamp '> 030 3, ing.

--

N 010
0 =

0 Check here if this is a chance of address.
Telephone: 931-«9-3374 .J
E-ma\\ Address ~Avetor~~Jlevron@ 11&,not', 1 .Con
1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 14. and I (We) have filed or will
file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reasag-fer filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):9*'£laintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
0 BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERUne CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC
No. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 9/8 7/6 Shack@ N 13 N /8 to 26
2 41%71& Shack* IS 13N 18 10 26
3 418717 Shack * 16 13N 18 W 164 918718 Skack */7 13N 12 w 16
5

6

7

8

9

10

Form: MCF110
Revised Jan.2006

Page 1 of 2



' Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2872000
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2958026
Date of Transaction: 09/03/2013

CUSTOMER:
JIMMY G HODGES
BOX 1319
BEAVER,UT 84713 US

LINE REMARKS TOTALUNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION PRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE MAINT FEE

1 1.00 AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM PYMNT (24) 2014 / -Wa - 3360.00
MONEY RECEIVED NOI (24) 2013
CASES: AMC415397/$3360.00

TOTAL: $3,360.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT: 3360.00 POSTMARKED: 08/28/2013

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/30/2013

CHECK NO: 7828
NAME: HODGES, JIMMY

BOX 1319
BEAVER UT 84713 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/3/13



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/13/2019

1 Illill' 111111111'lll lilli lilli lilli ~11 lili
Box Number= AZ15041

Claim Begin-End: AMC421266-AMC421278

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

1 Illilll Ill'll Ilil lilli 'llill Il lili AZ15041-17 AMC421078-AMC422564



Authorized Date08/26/2013
AZ BLM REFUND FOR $348 TO JIMMY HODGES ON

Instructions to AccountsAMC421270, 421271, NO MINS, RECEIPT #2746349, TONY
SMITH @ 602-417-9355

Login ID203
Entry Date08/26/2013

Total Amount$348.00



Reversal Confirmation Page 1 of 1
r

Aync-: 4.74 91#0 4.
F

Authorized Date03/20/2013
BLM AZ REFUND $533 TO JIMMY HODGES FOR OVERPAYMENT OF

Instructions to Accounts NEW CLAIM FEES AMC421266 RECEIPT #2746349 AT
Login 102393

Entry Date03/20/2013
Total Amount$533.00

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=AUTH 3/20/2013



Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2746349
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2829578
Date of Transaction: 02/26/2013

CUSTOMER:
JIMMY G HODGES
BOX 1319
BEAVER,UT 84713 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $34
CASES: AMC421266/$34.00, AMC421267/$34.00,
AMC421268/$34.00, AMC421269/$34.00,1 13.00 - n/a - 442.00AMC421270/$34.00, AMC421271/$34.00,
AMC421272/$34.00, AMC421273/$34.00,
AMC421274/$34.00, AMC421275/$34.00,
AMC421276/$34.00, AMC421277/$34.00,
AMC421278/$34.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE $15
CASES: AMC421266/$15.00, AMC421267/$15.00,

2 13.00 AMC421268/$15.00, AMC421269/$15.00, - n/a - 195.00AMC421270/$15.00, AMC421271/$15.00,
AMC421272/$15.00, AMC421273/$15.00,
AMC421274/$15.00, AMC421275/$15.00,
AMC421276/$15.00, AMC421277/$15.00,
AMC421278/$15.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE $140
CASES: AMC421266/$140.00, AMC421267/$140.00,

3 13.00 AMC421268/$140.00, AMC421269/$140.00, - n/a - 1820.00AMC421270/$140.00, AMC421271/$140.00,
AMC421272/$140.00, AMC421273/$140.00,
AMC421274/$140.00, AMC421275/$140.00,
AMC421276/$140.00, AMC421277/$140.00,
AMC421278/$140.00

1 H " H HI l

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/left_frame menu 3/6/2013



Receipt Page 2 of 2
4 -

OVERPAYMENT / OVERPAYMENT OF FEES / ~ ~| -n/a- || 533.00||~ 4 ~| 1 -00 ~~  OVERPAYMENT OF $ 100 OR MORE ,

TOTAL: $2,990.00 ~

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 2990.00 POSTMARKED: 02/21/2013

TYPE-CHECK RECEIVED: 02/25/2013
CHECK NO 7808

NAME: HODGES, JIMMY
BOX 1319
BEAVER UT 84713 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/left frame menu 3/6/2013



~EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIORi
.JREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN-

MINING CLAIMS
(MASS) Serial Register Page

RunDate/Time:03/07/13 06:21 AM Page: 11 of 13

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC421276
Commodity: 10.330

Lead File NumberClaim Name: YUCCA #3
Case Disposition: ACTIVE AMC421266

Required Maintenance Fee: $140.00
Name & Address Int Rel
HODGES JIMMY PO BOX 1319 BEAVER, UT 84713-1319 CLAIMANT
HODGES STEVE PO BOX 874 BEAVER, UT 84713-0874 CLAIMANT

County/State District
MOHAVE County, AZ COLORADO RIVER DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision
14 015ON 018OW 008 NE
14 015ON 018OW 009 NW

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number

12/27/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

02/25/2013 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2746349

02/25/2013 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2013;$140 2746349

02/25/2013 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC421266-AMC421278;

01/07/2013 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2013000759

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



n EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOF~
~JREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT-

MINING CLAIMS
(MASS) Serial Register Page

RunDate/Time:03/07/13 06:21 AM Page: 12 of 13

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC421277
Commodity: Lead File Number

10.330
Claim Name: YUCCA #4
Case Disposition: ACTIVE AMC421266

Required Maintenance Fee: $140.00
Name & Address Int Rel
HODGES JIMMY PO BOX 1319 BEAVER, UT 84713-1319 CLAIMANT
HODGES STEVE PO BOX 874 BEAVER, UT 84713-0874 CLAIMANT

County/State District
MOHAVE County, AZ COLORADO RIVER DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision
14 016ON 018OW 030 SE

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number

12/27/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

02/25/2013 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2746349

02/25/2013 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2013;$140 2746349

02/25/2013 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC421266-AMC421278;

01/07/2013 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2013000760

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



~EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR-
IIUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN

MINING CLAIMS
(MASS) Serial Register Page

RunDate/Time:03/07/13 06:21 AM Page: 13 of 13

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC421278
Commodity: 10.330

Lead File NumberClaim Name: YUCCA #5
Case Disposition: ACTIVE AMC421266

Required Maintenance Fee: $140.00
Name & Address Int Rel
HODGES JIMMY PO BOX 1319 BEAVER, UT 84713-1319 CLAIMANT
HODGES STEVE PO BOX 874 BEAVER, UT 84713-0874 CLAIMANT

County/State District
MOHAVE County, AZ COLORADO RIVER DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision
14 016ON 018OW 029 NW
14 016ON 018OW 030 SE

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number

12/27/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

02/25/2013 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2746349

02/25/2013 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2013;$140 2746349

02/25/2013 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC421266-AMC421278;

01/07/2013 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2013000761

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



=pEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOF
TIUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN 1

MINING CLAIMS
(MASS) Serial Register Page

RunDate/Time:03/07/13 06:21 AM Page: 8 of 13
01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC42127310.330Commodity: Lead File NumberClaim Name: SCOTTY #2
Case Disposition: ACTIVE AMC421266
Required Maintenance Fee: $140.00
Name & Address Int Rel
HODGES JIMMY PO BOX 1319 BEAVER, UT 84713-1319 CLAIMANT I
HODGES STEVE PO BOX 874 BEAVER, UT 84713-0874 CLAIMANT

County/State District
MOHAVE County, AZ COLORADO RIVER DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision
14 014 ON 019 OW 012 SE

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number

12/28/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

02/25/2013 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2746349

02/25/2013 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2013;$140 2746349

02/25/2013 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC421266-AMC421278;

01/07/2013 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2013000756

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



.~EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR=
__JREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN

MINING CLAIMS
(MASS) Serial Register Page

RunDate/Time:03/07/13 06:21 AM Page: 9 of 13

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC421274
Commodity: 10.330

Lead File NumberClaim Name: YUCCA #1
Case Disposition: ACTIVE AMC421266

Required Maintenance Fee: $140.00
Name & Address Int Rel
HODGES JIMMY PO BOX 1319 BEAVER, UT 84713-1319 CLAIMANT
HODGES STEVE PO BOX 874 BEAVER, UT 84713-0874 CLAIMANT

County/State District
MOHAVE County, AZ COLORADO RIVER DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision
14 015ON 018OW 009 NE,NW, SW, SE

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number

12/27/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

02/25/2013 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2746349

02/25/2013 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2013;$140 2746349

02/25/2013 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC421266-AMC421278;

01/07/2013 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2013000757

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



-pEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR-
_LJREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENt-

MINING CLAIMS
(MASS) Serial Register Page

RunDate/Time:03/07/13 06:21 AM Page: 10 of 13
01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC42127510.330Commodity: Lead File NumberClaim Name: YUCCA #2
Case Disposition: ACTIVE AMC421266

Required Maintenance Fee: $140.00
Name & Address Int Rel
HODGES JIMMY PO BOX 1319 BEAVER, UT 84713-1319 CLAIMANT
HODGES STEVE PO BOX 874 BEAVER, UT 84713-0874 CLAIMANT

County/State District
MOHAVE County, AZ COLORADO RIVER DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision
14 015ON 018OW 009 NE

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number

12/27/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

02/25/2013 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2746349

02/25/2013 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2013;$140 2746349

02/25/2013 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC421266-AMC421278;

01/07/2013 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2013000758

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



~EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOF»
.JREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN-

MINING CLAIMS
(MASS) Serial Register Page

RunDate/Time:03/07/13 06:21 AM Page: 7 of 13
01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC421272Commodity: Lead File Number

10.330
Claim Name: SCOTTY #1
Case Disposition: ACTIVE AMC421266
Required Maintenance Fee: $140.00
Name & Address Int Rel
HODGES JIMMY PO BOX 1319 BEAVER, UT 84713-1319 CLAIMANT
HODGES STEVE PO BOX 874 BEAVER, UT 84713-0874 CLAIMANT

County/State District
MOHAVE County, AZ COLORADO RIVER DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision
14 014ON 018OW 007 NW
14 014 ON 019 OW 012 NE,SE

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number

12/28/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

02/25/2013 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2746349

02/25/2013 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2013;$140 2746349

02/25/2013 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC421266-AMC421278;

01/07/2013 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2013000755

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



41EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR:;
*_JREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT-

MINING CLAIMS
(MASS) Serial Register Page

RunDate/Time:03/07/13 06:21 AM Page: 4 of 13
01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC421269
Commodity: 20.660

Lead File NumberClaim Name: GOLD EAGLE #4
Case Disposition: ACTIVE AMC421266

Required Maintenance Fee: $140.00
Name & Address Int Rel
HODGES JIMMY PO BOX 1319 BEAVER, UT 84713-1319 CLAIMANT
HODGES STEVE PO BOX 874 BEAVER, UT 84713-0874 CLAIMANT

County/State District
MOHAVE County, AZ COLORADO RIVER DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision
14 014ON 019OW 006 NE,SE

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number

01/04/2013 403 LOCATION DATE

02/25/2013 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2746349

02/25/2013 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2013;$140 2746349

02/25/2013 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC421266-AMC421278;

02/11/2013 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2013007247

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



__~EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOBi
.JREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN

MINING CLAIMS
(MASS) Serial Register Page

RunDate/Time:03/07/13 06:21 AM Page: 3 of 13
01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC421268
Commodity: Lead File Number

20.660
Claim Name: GOLD EAGLE #3
Case Disposition: ACTIVE AMC421266
Required Maintenance Fee: $140.00
Name & Address Int Rel
HODGES JIMMY PO BOX 1319 BEAVER, UT 84713-1319 CLAIMANT
HODGES STEVE PO BOX 874 BEAVER, UT 84713-0874 CLAIMANT

County/State District
MOHAVE County, AZ COLORADO RIVER DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision
14 014 ON 019OW 006 NE,SE

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number

01/04/2013 403 LOCATION DATE

02/25/2013 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2746349

02/25/2013 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2013;$140 2746349

02/25/2013 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC421266-AMC421278;

02/11/2013 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2013007248

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



_pE PARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
1*REAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN-~

MINING CLAIMS
(MASS) Serial Register Page

RunDate/Time:03/07/13 06:21 AM Page: 2 of 13
01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC421267
Commodity: 20.660

Lead File NumberClaim Name: GOLD EAGLE #2
Case Disposition: ACTIVE AMC421266

Required Maintenance Fee: $140.00
Name & Address Int Rel
HODGES JIMMY PO BOX 1319 BEAVER, UT 84713-1319 CLAIMANT
HODGES STEVE PO BOX 874 BEAVER, UT 84713-0874 CLAIMANT

County/State District
MOHAVE County, AZ COLORADO RIVER DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision
14 014ON 019OW 006 NE,SE

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number

01/04/2013 403 LOCATION DATE

02/25/2013 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2746349

02/25/2013 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2013;$140 2746349

02/25/2013 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC421266-AMC421278;

02/11/2013 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2013007249

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Bl~~AU OF LAND MANAGEME~
MINING CLAIMS

(MASS) Serial Register Page
Run Date 03/07/2013 06:21 AM Page: 1

Total Rows Returned: 146
Limiting Criteria:

System Id = MC
Admin State = AZ

Serial Nr Num Part between 421266, 421278

Serial Nr Full =

Admst Dist Ra Cd Begins With

District Txt Begins With

Ra Txt Begins With

Mer Twp Rng =

Mtrs =

Casetype Begins With

Action Remark =

Case Disp =

Act Txt =

Act Dt >=

Act Cd =

Cust Nm Begins With

Geo State =

Mc Claim Nm Begins With

Geost County Cd =

County Txt =

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



=REPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOF~
..JREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN-

MINING CLAIMS
(MASS) Serial Register Page

RunDate/Time:03/07/13 06:21 AM Page: 1 of 13
01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC421266Commodity: 20.660

Lead File NumberClaim Name: GOLD EAGLE #1
Case Disposition: ACTIVE AMC421266

Required Maintenance Fee: $140.00
Name & Address Int Rel
HODGES JIMMY PO BOX 1319 BEAVER, UT 84713-1319 CLAIMANT
HODGES STEVE PO BOX 874 BEAVER, UT 84713-0874 CLAIMANT

County/State District
MOHAVE County, AZ COLORADO RIVER DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision
14 014ON 019OW 006 NW, SW

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number

01/04/2013 403 LOCATION DATE

02/25/2013 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2746349

02/25/2013 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2013;$140 2746349

02/25/2013 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC421266-AMC421278;

02/11/2013 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2013007250

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



~EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR=a
..JREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN-

MINING CLAIMS
(MASS) Serial Register Page

RunDate/Time:03/07/13 06:21 AM Page: 5 of 13
01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC421270
Commodity: 20.660

Lead File NumberClaim Name: SLIPPER #1
Case Disposition: ACTIVE AMC421266

Required Maintenance Fee: $140.00 1
Name & Address Int Rel I
HODGES JIMMY PO BOX 1319 BEAVER, UT 84713-1319 CLAIMANT I
HODGES STEVE PO BOX 874 BEAVER, UT 84713-0874 CLAIMANT

County/State District
MOHAVE County, AZ COLORADO RIVER DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision
14 012 ON 017 OW 019 NE,NW

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number

12/27/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

02/25/2013 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2746349

02/25/2013 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2013;$140 2746349

02/25/2013 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC421266-AMC421278;

01/07/2013 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2013000753

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



.DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR=
i-IREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT-

MINING CLAIMS ~
(MASS) Serial Register Page ~

RunDate/Time:03/07/13 06:21 AM Page: 6 of 13
01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC421271Commodity: 10.330

Lead File NumberClaim Name: SLIPPER #2
Case Disposition: ACTIVE AMC421266
Required Maintenance Fee: $140.00
Name & Address Int Rel
HODGES JIMMY PO BOX 1319 BEAVER, UT 84713-1319 CLAIMANT
HODGES STEVE PO BOX 874 BEAVER, UT 84713-0874 CLAIMANT

County/State District
MOHAVE County, AZ COLORADO RIVER DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision
14 012 ON 017 OW 019 NE,NW,SE

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number

12/27/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

02/25/2013 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2746349

02/25/2013 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2013;$140 2746349

02/25/2013 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC421266-AMC421278;

01/07/2013 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2013000754

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



NING CLAIM STATUS R ~ORT
MTP Checked by MAR 0 6 2013 foDATA

ENTERED MAR 0 6 2013 06 GEO Checked by MAR 0 6 201*

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER AMC L< ) ) 3*6- 611 thru AMC 4 ,)- 1 3-79
# OF CLAIMS & TYPE CHARGES

~ 3- LODE Location Fee @ $34 = $ i46;1 -
# PLACER Processing Fee @ $15 = __L_~~95~

# ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140 = $ ~~~20.

# MILL SITE Overage (+1 $ 63>.

# TUNNELSITE Shortage (-) $

Other Fees $

TOTAL $ ,~~~~ , ~~
TOTAL CLAIM ACREAGE?

# OF LOCATORS?

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA - TIMELY FILED?
Over-the-Counter [ ] Mail [ ~- Yes D<I No [ ]

LEGAL DESCRIPTION - T /j/q R 1710 SEC 11!c
T / g /4 R /,Fli_) SEC -7
T 1 9 N R 1910 SEC 6i'l >
T / 'g,j R j Yl'0 SEC ~f~~ '51

BLM [ ] FOREST SER<fdE'f' 1 / 5-6,0 5 0 SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No [ ]

WILDERNESS AREA: No [ ] Yes [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE - N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] SRHA [ ] OTHER [ ]
Proper Notice Filed if Located on SHRA Lands? N/A [ ] Yes [ ] No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS FROM 1944 TO 1993 -
Open to Entry on: N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS - VOID [ ~ 4 w PARTIALLY VOID~[ ~]:, PYT ~AINERALS [ 1 WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTHERI 1 /qu-likfic /9~d,(nt~&,a~ H.4!z== 4 zi ~»46-
-0

MCI!?12bb

U/MC-41(170(5\efpectitte,\8!~AL(4112'11 - CIL.i.

A)*e. 45'm -11,1~Je·J-tka* 4 Atilk,* 219 4·4 Aw GLIU. go ALM

C/aimant acknowledges that portions of the following claims (s) site(s) may be void or voidab/e.

Printed Name of C/aimant Signature of Claimant

************************** FINAL ADJUDICATION **************************

DATE 4 ~14 ~20(5 INITIALS /



11112 fW,millitill~BINEN;18111111
FEE# 2013000760
OFFICIAL RECORDS -00/.<44,hal#M'JRS\OF MOHAVE COUNTY
CAROL MEIER,
COUNTY RECORDER

01/07/2013 09:30 AM Fee: $10.00

PAGE: 1 of 2

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM r~,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the yucc A 4*4  BLM r n
. L, 4

/ Date
lode mining claim has been located Stamp

FED 25 
Pby Stel,C /)6*e f whose current mailing

4 -

addressis808*4874 86)(21/eP_. 6(Y €fF/5 LV

4-6 T,*#*vtt,~* EDBAc /3/1 64#flfr -0/7/7
The general course of this daim is 3-652 76 * and it is situated in /*sk 66 6*L

10,1.3P
County, Arizona. This daim is LS-Mo feet in length and 300 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 330 feet in a

/1/Sy direction to end line and 4.960 feet ina /VE direction to the

E end line. This daim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each
end line of the daim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ~ , Township /6

N , Range /8 0. 1 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 5 E "9 4 5<fc-,30

T ll 24 R (S w
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 4 p - -4/5/ /; 62 0-~ facc A #0 /3 3/381 f#T

5, 04 91.4 W<&164-~ dato»M fiN 04- ge_c .30 --F /*19 83% u

ANC 4 2 1 2 1 1

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 27 day of L L , 20LS

LOCATORCs)) MIAQ_ lue fp--9 #l/pb

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the YEL« A # 4 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
-J

30 , Township /6 Al , Range l~ CJ . Gita and Salt River Base and Meridian.

County, Arizona.
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: '2.~6 ~2----.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCFIOOa

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



IR PM,15&118'5041#1*511111
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01/07/2013 09:30 AM Fee: $10.00

PAGE: 1 of 2

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM 4--J

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the facAff S  BLM
-nr,-1

Date 1\)
lode mining claim has been located Stamp cn

bys«Ce- HC>Me_F whose current mailing -3
4 1 1-J

address is Eek*74 82609[ (kE X471,f
1-)6 J;.,1 UJUe' FORK- 13/1 Scad<-V~((1347,3

The general course of this daim is 5 21 78) /05 and it is situated in ModiX (/-4 -

County, Arizona. This daim is /< Se© feet in length and ~(90 feet in width. This daim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately SCCO feetina

/FU direction to the 53 £)2/7 end line and f'93 0 feet in a 6 direction to the

N. 0 end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
2 ,

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 30 , Township /6

(V .RaR* [@> 9 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 5.6 * rec fo 7-/6/1/
8.8 133 (kN & 19 0 94 526 19

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. •••r-•••~

CDThe locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: T)*. A/w coe o.¢- VALA115 8 1 030.
S e-eT /\/ 3 3 5-5,- * c/esree.c~ ME c.01( cf-ytll-fA- Fi'{V se- 31

...J

T (6 9 k®;9 a.*1 «crt Nw. l/({ 6*Nisool// cs
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 27 day of tz , 20 /Zr
LCIATgRC) ~tvu 1-1©Jg,£hi ~4**¥,7*ki-

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer ( )

1 mile ,
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Scale : 1" = 2000 feet yl · o

1.The above map depicts the Y<- CC A #-5 mining daim, which is located in Section (s) co

360/SZETown**p /6 t . 6/ , Range /2 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

/\14doje . County, Arizona.
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: '42(Z--

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF1008

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



1=1 FJOIPP,dille~A®;11,98~11111
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OFFICIAL RECORDS 4*55{1
OF MOHAVE COUNTY
CAROL MEIER, *g-11 qCOUNTY RECORDER \.~,~ 944
01/07/2013 09: 30 AM Fee: $10.-00
PAGE: 1 of 2

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM 4-1

7'7

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Vaccd 8 1 BLM CJ
i- 1·'1

Date :3
lode mining claim has been located Stamp 6,7

by ,6/866- frS*es- whose current mailing
L,J

address is Pa,go< 9 74 860%£ af Fea-oe< 6478 020< 3\*41 \66)44 00 /385 /339 Se~d <r lif~ 94717.
0

The general course of this daim is _,- , ; /26 th <.0 and it is situated in /* 664 0» 1/ C-

County, Arizona. This daim is /~500 feet in length and 306 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 30 6 feet in a

N direction to the fU end line and /, SOO feet in a 66« direction to the

5 end line. This daim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 9 Township ~5

N , Range _S- Le , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 563 /#'4) 9/5  ./FE- Sec. 9

T I sN k Boo
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 71-0 ..55 dis /E' dodain Fit) 64 se_c-9 -__-
--

\5 3:(/n-Fact 5,6 31 32,1,desrees Of -t«-_ N,E,-Clok O-0 h/ccza=44 i -6>
t

...1

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this f 7 day of /1 ,20 /4 N
A --1LOCATOR (s) /0A0.2~,4,ff,0- 161/1

1
Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP ~
Lode ( ) Placer ( )
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Scale : 1" = 2000 feet Zk CD

1 . The above map depicts the 7(arcaft l mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

, Township 775« /1/ , Range / F W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

County, Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2 )<2_

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF10Oa

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



r- 111 L pwiud##1~11~111KNE,11111
FEE# 2013000758
OFFICIAL RECORDS .30,/.04.1
OF MOHAVE COUNTY 1/*503&.f..gj
CAROL MEIER, l/<.4 /j)COUNTY RECORDER Tk "·- ·,-/ 47
01/07/2013 09:30 AM Fee: $10.00

PAGE: 1 of 2

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Ya cr A* 52 BLM
--Date

2013 -Elode mining daim has been located Stamp 1/,
.- CD

by Ste-ue uniof< whose current mailing
j Ul

eMEpan B,1 974 .E €fkeeP (JIt R¥-7 / 5 -TJ
1*95 & *uALY it 12 4 80 130£ DM Bfavir UT- 047 1-3

The general course of this claim is S 0 72 /1/.6 and it is situated in /4/6/46[. (/8«
I ,

County, Arizona. This claim is 4 5273 feet in length and _Ebc feet in width. This daim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately .700 feet in a

/1/6,7 direction to the d<2/ end line and ~/9-n feet in a ,©S direction to the

N, 6. end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 9  Township /5

Af , Range 02 9 1 Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) fe/* « Sec 9 7-ls-9

R LAEL),
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

Arlnt!

(ifany) concerning its locality are as follows: /37 e. 56- 622 /0/,>'b_ ca:~ 0/1 /9 . 9, 4>/7.2/

rept N!60 -3 32(41 (keSrees of, -11-0. e ge cAR dolu-vn sec,9 T, 159
RI L A &. 

-j

Gil

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this .2 7 day of 12- , 20 /~
LWAToR\% *25~*r,-tg-, fl»"*.7~~4~b

Form MCFIOO
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode (1 Placer ( )
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Scale : 1" = 2000 feet ~<]~»1

1. The above map depicts the » 06.A #,2 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

9 , Township /5- /1/ , Range /8 CO , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian.

County, Arizona. -J
c-n

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2 02.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MC}ClOOR

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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PAGE: 1 of 2

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM 4 . N

L-J

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the \/(A cr A 43 BLM , Ell Date - CO

lode mining daim has been located Stamp un
by Sr€WA i-(liyef whose current mailing -0

address-is Co, Beit 374,(Beauel~(/f *1713 -l.,J

US J\*~*u{ Lok«69. 084 13 11 6<00-crUT5'4719 =
The general course of this daim is 45/ 73 6 and it is situated in MOAR 1/ 6

County, Arizona. This claim is ff)F) feet in length and 360 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately . **5 feet in a

/1/' direction to the./0/ end line and /3>5(3 feet in a 6- direction to the

E end line. This claim Is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ~ , Township /5

,/ , Range 18 LO , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) /IdE- 6*  Se.c Sca Wd

A<,/,{/ of fcc 9 7-/5-/V R 19(.0 >
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. ..D

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information 5..1

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: T«_ 56 67 to f. 6)-IP ,>Se CA 4 -3 /5 /(// N

9 574-/re 19 3/3, a»rees (9 f _SE- r of diffaH r,k~ n.tp 9 (3-
-0 5, A/ RIS Le c

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this / 7 day of (Z , 20 CL
LOCATOR (s) t402$v4944L

Form MCFIOO
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer ( )
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1 . The above map depicts the jaccA*3 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
..,3

9 a *d «, Township /5 14 , Range ~ R Q , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, r..4

/ylokge_ County, Arizona. cr
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: L X Z_

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF10()a

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



. n ViLL'Px,1431£11 kil~iq MIBIll ill
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PAGE: 1 of 2

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the _ScaTtf 411 BLM
/ Date

ij ] FED

lode mining claim has been located Stamp .- to
Ulby 5-fet, e. Flccloles whose current mailing

V -0 ,
address is B« 8 -)St /Se-dd/e E- LLT 847/3 1LU

135 STE*7 Uelffs F.0 8% 1319 BcU ir MT *l713 . ~
The general course of this clairn is 6,6/ 72> /(66, and it is situated in /0*41 //e
County, Arizona. This daim is <560 feet in length and -366 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately _BOO feet in a

53 E direction to the /Z/05 end line and z6500 feet in a /if'E, direction to the

N+ end line . This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within section /2~ 7, Township (4

W , Range / 9 -/2 (Al , Gila salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) /165/4 0»Nd SE# 0-2 sec /7

IKW. R 19 Cl ~1~ N:w.~1 0@ Sec,7 Trl,Bl Ragw
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information -1

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows : TA f 5,0-00 15, 6 4 St-CRiy -# { m '8564. feet ZE

S a.11& 3 <5, /%41- 0, 6-P N,E COR cl,td(tfn Pi N Sec 1 714:N Rl<1 °-j

-3
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 2- 8 day of LL , 20 12.
LOCATOR (s) **er  4«re-PU«,

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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1.The above map depicts thessr_elf  f* 1 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
>0

f 2- a.~ 7,Township (4 N ,Range/119-A/8 U.),Gila andSaltRiverBaseand Meridian,
X>

/*/54 6'6/ 4 County, Arizona.
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2KL

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF100a

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



~t PATil®itillit:k Elltikilkimill Ill
FEE# 2013000756
OFFICIAL RECORDS ,#.'44&
OF MOHAVE COUNTY +2»6
CAROL MEIER, lit'.,44 m
COUNTY RECORDER *5'tr..71

7*I=*
01/07/2013 09:30 AM Fee: $10.00

PAGE: 1 of 2

n
» LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the -s»Tff -#L 2- BLM m
*. . '-4.'

Date CU
lode mining daim has been located Stamp

U-1by 61-reve fl»es- whose current mailing
-0

address is (91 9-74 Re«Vek Ut 1%47 /3. 4.4

lxS JI#Lly 1644 f.8 8411?19 BUJ«rfl{71 -3.
The general course of this daim is.SY» 73 and it is situated in

County, Arizona. This daim is *ZY, feet in length and St© feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 305 feet in a

/1/» direction to the,~4*/' end line and /.56* feet in a 5 direction to the

-9 end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section / 2- , Township i4

W , Range S W , GIA Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) .5,/5, ~ 6*1 Sec /2_
T 1 *, /v 12~, F~LO

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

A M C '! 
1213

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
+ AD( if any) concerning its locality are as follows: TIn ,0 &i,(169 (02 Stot-tr#2 i,5 A! 5«feel

S, nt AM{ 3 /9 Fect 64 of tina N 6 Cot? Red-lx,M Fi\V R.e S< c L
174F. 2 let lo

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 28 day of LZ- , 20 CL
LOCATORCs).>ht:-eN c,0/2.5, ~L-,**„~9:#4~,

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1.The above map depicts the Scot«#02 mining claim, which is located in Section (s) i'\3

/2 , Township /4 N , Range ) 9 63 , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, . \.7

MfoAS=--- County, Arizona .
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2 X2-

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF10(la

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM 2013

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the S-\Ipplir 11 1 BLM F; FlDate ··· COlode mining claim has been located Stamp
cn4 (1-feve- NOCISes whose current mailing

address,s 60X 87 4 Ked wef,/Af, 947 )5
(.Ef - ~9,mxy 110&*5 20 Boy. 1319.13*wtrUS,1(71 CD

2-/3

The general course of this claim is -5 ,6 7~0~~/~ lt/ and it is situated in /1/)(,-A6-vC.
County, Arizona. This claim is /SOO feet in length and 6'09 feet in width. This claim runs

t.

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately /76>/3 feet in a

6//' direction to the W end line and /%*0 feet in a W direction to the

end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section /9 , Township /51 N

// , Range /' 7 LA , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s ) 7~ 1 /1/i/ CLBA NE 6·0

<ec fi T CAN R 17. 1.0

r 1

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. CD
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

5--0

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:,pi.co VY 754 26 „S: 6.0 CDR dohi*t piV of> I sec. 19 T(z[0 -
r..,

Abl) 7 -4es 'w c * 04 * lip.p*00 ' : I5 N. 1%1 fee -1 NE r. 106 -1
CD

rA 7 4, Q 9 d P-S rce 1

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 17 day of /2 , 20 /2 .

LOCATOR (s) )*L,2..e~~(s fS,nr ~
Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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Scale : 1" = 2000 feet zk
1.The above map depicts the Sh*e f f I mining daim, which is located in Section (s)

l9 , Township /2 li/' , Range / 7 Q , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

/1/johaue, County, Arizona.
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: .. .1 ¥L CD

,

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCFIOOa

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM , L.J
t

1

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 51(fes.f\+1 BLM CJ
47

Date 2: rv
lode mining claim has been located Stamp - :.,1

by 5+Fee 04»ies whose current mailing J
L,J

address is ft,.(<di974 /fe(lveR .U-E, 947/3 0
U -' ,n q< 3*#v Ilekng< ED BoY/TA 8rwer 47- i(£(7/ 3

V 1 9 43 gP

The general course of this daim Is 45.70 /1/W and it is situated in /)*~A a. U e-

County, Arizona. This daim is ,/>Foo feet in length and gao feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 300 feet in a

6 ) direction to the 6/ end line and L,3750 feet ina 5 direction to the

5 end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section /9 , Township /,2

W , Range /7 - Ld , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

ofthefoliowing quartersection (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NG /1/W .66 <ec./9 TISI
R 1 7.<j
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 71*s /029 CAL titit(-AM ·P1~10 of> Ser-. /9TRN

il C 1! 2 1 2 1R \-1(.0, Tke_ 5/ lo,(SOL d a-\-1.~ pi W of Ser_,29 110/ E» \70, Tkt
t

N,w C-0 A 0-·f slifPef ff 2. 85 4,(REfeeT ME OL\Oct *34.99 .deyes

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 27 day of /2- , 20 /Z.
LOCATOR (s)

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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1 . The above map depicts the Sheeer 4 1 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

(9 , Township (1 /1/ , Range (7 GL-) , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

County, Arizona.
1 X2.2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows:

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF1{}Oa

Revised July 2005

This fbrm is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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The following Document contains no Personal Information OFFICIAL RECORDS =0~\
as defined by NRS 6031040 OF MOHAVE COUNTY /.eff.=*

CAROL MEIER,
NOTICE OF LOCATION COUNTY RECORDER *n. n ./47

LODE M[NING CLAIM 02/11/2013 10:26 AM Fee: $10.00

PAGE: 1 of 2TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Tbe locator hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the
(40\D EAgis421 Lode Mining Claim in .,
/)161+AlJE- county 4462224*x- lf-L

day of _2*LULUN . 20t*

Name and mailing address of locator is: 51<sz**b~*05 Po 8 74- S-&54/7 7-0 47/3

ZiA,Mit-1\E*rn 40- l~,f\REntv\)-e*~471% ,<-* Re.

The Claim is approximately ZS-/0 feet long and 6700 feet wide, such limt '369 O feet

are claimed ina LA) direction and-530 feet in a E direction from the point of
discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice ofLocation was posted, together with ~~0

feet on each side of the monument of location and center line ofthe Claim. The general course of the

lodeorvein is from the /X~ to the (5' direction.

Generdi,ocationDescripdon Of knowny. A(6 flina SE )436(, to -T /49 A/
0. /61 ll) < -Th EF NA/'Hi lue*-0/) AWSIL nf Aro/cl SA61/6* <L
ts S 24.-66 Fs£+ AnA 2#)66 -F*64 E Of A u) 6011/16-EL
DA+1) M P i N 4510 (D -T 1 2-1 Al 11 I C~ 11) *

CD

;~,0 1
NAME OF LOCATOR: 1

-1 = -3- ,

By AL-94>4*.4 5fe\)e HociS25 0 --177 91 . 1r-¥1Owner, Claimant, or Agent Signature

@*«**e_ 3\4417 #«es (17 ' 6 1
1.J (3

~Mer, daimant* Agent Name (prihted) U g
69
CD .7-
CO .-t



MINING CLAIM MAP
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Scale . 1" = 2000 feet tk 43-

1 . The above map depi***00# 6-49/e 42.-  mirting claim, whtch is located in Section (s) -J
.

/rownship /9 /1/ - Range /7 «5_ · Gils and Sat River Base and Mendian.

-~*5*6/62_ County Arizona
2 The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows 2-%2-xr wooden posts

3. 1 he bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as del),oted on the map.
Form MCI•101)

Revised July 200

This form is available from the Artzonm Department or Mines & Mineral Resources and may & reproduc



~1111 EN N'I~)1;D~tiltll At impE('BIll 111
FEE# 2013007248

The following Document contains no Personal Information OFFICIAL RECORDS /00*15~6
as defined by NRS 6031040 OF MOHAVE COUNTY (ae/7231$)

CAROL MEIER i ,/. _S-
COUNTY RECORDER «9NOTICE OF LOCATION

LODE MINING CLAIM 02/11/2013 10:26 AM Fee: $10.00

PAGE: 1 of 2
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

TA locator hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the

Mol<A ENila *3 Lode Mining C~aim in , 1\14-fflo#Ail9- Counly Artzzyna_. O,1 -EllE 7
day of JAMAYL- , 20_13

Nameand mailing address of locator is: 63/0*s-~hbLY*&= 498- 074 BEA·#*" d#947/3 fi
UN,wv«e/56ce-3 4613/9 MMIETTS+It«

The Claim is approximately ~~ UU feet long and 4400 feet wide, such that 306 feet

are claimed in a (AJ direction and 3 00 feet ina if direction from the point of

discovery (menumentof location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with /Z}236

feet on each side of the monument of location and center line ofthe Claim. The general course ofthe

lode or vein is from the Ai~ to the f direction.

General Location Description (ifknown):»A118 861/q 966 -7 12#/ 0/1 (0
-7716 NbrYA 11)5-Slk (fan-A,fla- 6-0· 60/6 VTAG/E- #3 #S ·
S. 2236 rs* Avid 34315 Fint- 6/)2* 0% /l) 10 8/,/2.nek
1*tum piN 7525e (p"-Til-f Al FIRLO B

C-D

NAME OF LOCATOR:

~4*.01-* 6.4,61€c Steoe *fest:) e_9 C=
--own~daimant, 4 Agent Signature -CO

1-Al r,4 -7*40*v~A*2/ J 1 Mw{v /144<5 CU 67

' 0fAmer, €iaimant, 04 Agent Name (printdi) crl LU

L/2 A
CD 3
co -1
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MIN8NG CLAIM MAP
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Scale . 1" = 2000 feet z'k

1. Theabtwe ma© ~erAds tm Gol,l g Aqte-*1-3,m,ning claim, whtch is located In Section (s)

6.- ., Township / 4 N  Range / 7 3,2_ , Gila and Salt River Base and Mendian,

/*Ah £1.- l/2- . County Arizona.
2 'The type of eornel- and location monuments used are as tollows 2- 3£ 2- x 6' wooden posts

3. l he bearings and distartes in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map
Form MC14@®

Revird July 2a)

This form is available from the Arizona Dtipmrtmenl er Mines & Mineral Regourm end may be repmduc



3- mie f,+1,111(~itilk#it:*11£v kill 111
FEE# 2013007247
OFFICIAL RECORDS **15%

The following Document cont=ins no Personal Information OF MOHAVE COUNTY ,~07.-'>=%
as defined by NRS 6034040 CAROL MEIER, 1»3

NOTICE OF LOCATION 
COUNTY RECORDER WW-J

LODE MINING CLAIM 02/11/2013 10:26 AM Fee: $10.

PAGE: 1 of 2
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The locator hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the
60[afpqle-* 111 Lode Mining Claim in )4-

in0+1A·vE - county An-1211/4 04 th€- 4
day of cra~-YA,0-f , 20-5

Name and mailing address of locator is: 646?/6--7-bu-5 po 6 74 Musru 7847/3

J M.WL\; it«Es f 0 ' 15(9 &Aug/ ( J TS *6 3 *-* 4 i

The Claim is approximately ~ SCk) feet long and 6200 feet wide, such that3:Ets feet

are claimed ina l.,6 direction and 360 feet in a S direction from lhe point of

discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, togellier with 1 996

feet on each side of me monument of location *d center line of the Claim. Thegeneral course ofthe

lode or vein is from the ~' ~~ to the '-l direction.

Gene~\1~eat~onI*sctvaonBEknovmy. NE AnA SE l(q SEr., /0 --rl£1*/ R /9ll)
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~ner, Gidmant ordgent Name (printed# fo /2
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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Scale . 1" = 2000 feet /k

1, The above map depi ctsthe /;P/#iff~ 5!tlf=*fin,nrg damwt•chislocatedin Section (s)

6- . 30**p N M .Rzrgb 2-~-gl_ Gils and Salt River Base and Mendian,

Afs AAVe-~ . Sour*y Ateona
2 The type of corner and Iocation monuments used are as tollows 2- x 2- x 6'wooden posts _

3. 1 he bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF104)

Revised July 200

l'his form is available from the Arizona Department or Mines & Mineral Resowm and may be reproduc



0 lili Mi '0'11011*~APilfil»Ifill Ill
FEE# 2013007250
OFFICIAL RECORDS -04

The following Document contains no Personal Information OF MOHAVE COUNTY dher<2,18
as defined by NRS 6031040 CAROL MEIER, .3~M'V->!3COUNTY RECORDER .. •.. •'7·

NOTICE OF LOCATION 02/11/2013 10:26 AM Fee: $10.
LODE MINING CLAIM

PAGE: 1 of 2

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The locator hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the
ADCD 6-Aqlf + 1 Lode Mining Claim in

MAH-A))6 County A r(JunCL D A 11/~ 6-
day of 6-Anle,TH . 2013

Name and mailing address of locator is: Offye-#bodLS, p6 - 072/ BEAL'zr 1-#13 47/3
lim,Akeff]60~ss PO 16(9 REAitirl 3-[047{6 *-9 fc-1

The Claim is approximately 1 565 feet long and G bo feet wide,such that 326 feet

are claimed in a 11) direction and 35) 0 feet in a 6-- direction from the point of

discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with t¢206

feet on each side ofthe monument of location and center line ofthe Claim. The general course ofthe

lode or vein is from the /\1 to the ~ direction.

General Location Description (ifknown): NW fwid3,0 1/4 5560 4-9*6-1-1 4/AJ
e lg Xe--ThENDrth U)-Est (fon-nat>.Af 60(d E-4(ms # C
1'5 S 2-2360 120T Avd 2139 FEs* S-nf-/\18) 66,2-nm-

A M *v Fl~ Fir (SYL (O 7, 4 Al /1, 16  U)

NAME OF LOCATOR: r..4

By AC·,r ~**Vi#<5 5-f€(/e Hddges cr
Owner, Cfaimant, or Agent Signature
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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Scale . 1" = 2000 feet Lk

A .il1. The above map depicts theer/6. 6.A 385*# L min,ng clalm, wl.chis located in Section (s)

.-, Township /4 6/ . Range / 9 6~«L . Gila and Salt River Base and Mendian,

»76 401)6 County Anzona .
2 The type of corner and Eation monuments used are as tollows 2-x 2- x 6' wooden posts

3. 1 he bearings and distances in degrees and feet between cia, m corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCI•'100

Revixed July 200

1 his form is available from tho Arizon* Department of Mines & Mineral Resources end may be yepnxhlc



Jimmy Hodges
P.O. 1319

Beaver Utah 84713 1 Iif rHHII -111  ~Irjimimi BES-El\/ED - Ill Ill BEAVER.UT
U.S. POSTAGE

PAID

7011 2970 0002 9220 6936 FEB 21.-13

* ': - 2313 FEB 25 P 3: 01
 Postal- seRvia

AMOUNT

11 1111,1
1000 85004 00088108-06PHOENIX. ALI

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One N Central Avenue Suite 800
Phoenix Anzona 890044427

f.

1 1 lii lili
11!11 11 1



RUN TIME: 12:27 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 03/06/2013
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Adm State: AZ Page 1 of 1
GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 008891
Total Case Acres: 976.970

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 014ON 019OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
285004 AUTHORIZED 006 ALIQ E2SW,SWSWSE,

LOTS 4,5,6,

Serial Number: AZA 030316
Total Case Acres: 141.530

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 014ON 0190W Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
286203 AUTHORIZED 006 ALIQ E2SWAVVSE;

LOTS 4-6,

Serial Number: AZA 031526
Total Case Acres: 16.240

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 015ON 018OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
281001 PENDING 008 ALIQ W2; Y



RUN TIME: 12:27 PM RUN DATE: 03/06/2013
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section =

Mtrs = 14 012ON 017OW 019, 14 012ON 017OW 999, 14 014ON 018OW 007, 14 014ON 018OW 999, 14 014ON 019OW 006, 14 014ON 019OW 012, 14 014ON
019OW 999, 14 015ON 018OW 008, 14 015ON 018OW 009, 14 015ON 018OW 999, 14 016ON 018OW 030, 14 016ON 018OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 4

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH RANGE 17 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND WNERALTITLES

MOHAVE COUNTY

INDEX TO $Ell*AT[D TRACTS
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TOWNSHIP 16 NORTH RANGE 18 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERAL  TITLES

MOHAVE COUNTY
ESL
#28403
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TOWNSHIP 15 NORTH RANGE 18 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MOHAVE COUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN
L.../54' n~.5 Or". LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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TOWNSHIP 14 NORTH RANGE 19 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN. ARIZONA
MOHAVE COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAINa. *..15 ent<Z LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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